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Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population
Report ordered by: Studbook Number

Sex | Hatch Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | Local ID | Event
? ~ 1928 WILD WILD S.AMERICA ~ 1928 NONE Capture
PALOOLIAN ~ 1929 Transfer
SANDIEGOZ 1 Jan 1930 042238 Transfer
31 Dec 1930 Death
? ~ 1928 WILD WILD S.AMERICA ~ 1928 NONE Capture
PALOOLIAN ~ 1929 Transfer
SANDIEGOZ 1 Jan 1930 042239 Transfer
31 Dec 1930 Death
M ~ 1946 WILD WILD S.AMERICA ~ 1946 NONE Capture
L. RUHE ~ 1947 Transfer
SANDIEGOZ ~ 1948 042240 Transfer
31 Dec 1948 Death
F ~ 1946 WILD WILD S.AMERICA ~ 1946 NONE Capture
L. RUHE ~ 1947 Transfer
SANDIEGOZ ~ 1948 042241 Transfer
31 Dec 1948 Death
F 2 May 1948 3 4 SANDIEGOZ 2 May 1948 042242 Hatch
28 Oct 1957 Death
F 2 May 1948 3 4 SANDIEGOZ 2 May 1948 042243 Hatch
19 Nov 1957 Death
? ~ 1956 UNK UNK UNKNOWN ~ 1956 Hatch
ATASCADER 1 Apr 1972 720009 Transfer
RUNDEL 1 Jun 1989 Transfer

1 Jan 1991 Death
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Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Death

pg. 16



128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

13

13

13

13

13

Jun

Jun

Jul

Jul

Aug

Aug

Aug

Aug

Aug

Sep

1987

1987

1987

1987

1987

1987

1987

1987

1987

1987

71

71

52

52

74

74

74

74

74

20

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

72

72

54

54

60

60

60

60

60

11

AUDUBON

AUDUBON

SEATTLE

SEATTLE

BROWNSVIL
MONROE
BROWNSVIL

BROWNSVIL

BROWNSVIL
MONROE
BROWNSVIL

BROWNSVIL

BROWNSVIL
MONROE
BROWNSVIL

BROWNSVIL
MILWAUKEE
EL PASO

13
13
28

13
27

13
13
21

13
18

13
13

= o

Jun
Jun

Jun
Jul

Jul
Sep

Jul
Apr

Aug
Aug
Sep

Aug
Sep

Aug
Aug
Sep

Aug
Sep

Aug
Aug
Aug

Sep
Sep
Jul
Dec

1987
1987

1987
1987

1987
1987

1987
1988

1987
1987
1987

1987
1987

1987
1987
1987

1987
1987

1987
1987
1987

1987
1987
1991
1991

1624

1625

870423

870427

3326
350663

3327

3328
350662

3329

3330
350661

3351
B2045
911762

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Ownership
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Ownership
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Ownership
Death

Hatch
Ownership
Transfer
Death

pg. 17



138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

1

12

17

17

18

Sep

4

Sep

Feb

Mar

Mar

Mar

May

May

1987

1989

1987

1988

1988

1988

1988

1988

1988

20

20

20

43

18

18

18

71

71

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

11

11

11

44

17

17

17

12

72

BROWNSVIL
CALDWELL

BROWNSVIL
MILWAUKEE
NZP-WASH

LOUISVILL

BROWNSVIL

NZP-WASH

SANDIEGOZ

SAN ANTON

SAN ANTON

SAN ANTON
GULF BREZ

AUDUBON
GULF BREZ

AUDUBON

=

Sep
Sep
May

May
Aug

Sep
May
Feb

Feb
Feb

Mar
Apr

Mar
Apr

Mar
Jan
Apr

May
Jul
Apr

May
Jul

1987
1987
1990

1989
1990
1990
2006

1987
1990
1998

1988
1988

1988
1988

1988
1988

1988
1989
2012

1988
1989
2012

1988
1988

3352
001774
001774

3353

B2046

211261

202208

3354

211262

388152

880344

880345

880346
697
697

1106
997
997

1626

1tf

1tf

Hatch
Ownership
Transfer

Hatch
Ownership
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Death

pg. 18



147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

16

16

15

15

15

16

25

26

29

May

May

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jun

Sep

Sep

Sep

1988

1988

1988

1988

1988

1988

1988

1988

1988

74

74

20

20

20

20

43

43

18

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

60

60

11

11

11

11

44

44

17

BROWNSVIL
MONROE
BROWNSVIL

BROWNSVIL
OMAHA

ST PAUL
HEMKER GF

BROWNSVIL

BROWNSVIL

BROWNSVIL

BROWNSVIL
MILWAUKEE
OMAHA
DALLAS
OMAHA

SANDIEGOZ

BERLIN TP

SANDIEGOZ

SAN ANTON

16
16
21

16
11
31
15

15
19

15
20

15
20

16
16
11
18
30

3

25
18

26
17

May
May
Apr

May
Jan
Aug
Dec

Jun
Jun

Jun
Jun

Jun
Jun

Jun
Jun
Jun
May
Dec
Sep

Sep
Apr

Sep
Feb

Sep
Oct

1988
1988
1992

1988
1991
2001
2004

1988
1988

1988
1988

1988
1988

1988
1988
1991
2010
2010
2012

1988
1990

1988
1989

1988
1988

3619
351660

3620
6068
2527

3669

3670

3671

3672
B2752
6069
10K335
6069

488420

488421

880999

1tf

1tf

Hatch
Ownership
Death

Hatch

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Ownership
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

pg. 19



156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

30

18

18

16

17

13

Sep 1988

Dec 1988

Jan 1989

Apr 1989

Apr 1989

??7?7?

~ 1988

2?7907

Jul 1989

18

18

52

18

18

UNK

UNK

UNK

71

Crested Screamer Studbook

(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

17

17

54

17

17

UNK

UNK

UNK

72

SAN ANTON

SAN ANTON

SEATTLE

SAN ANTON

SAN ANTON

UNKNOWN
HIRAMCOLL
NY BRONX

UNKNOWN
HIRAMCOLL
NY BRONX
ST LOUIS
DENVER

UNKNOWN

HIRAMCOLL
NY BRONX

AUDUBON

18
16

16
16

27
16

27
30
24

13
20

Sep 1988
Oct 1988

Dec 1988
Jan 1989

Jan 1989
Apr 1989

Apr 1989
May 1989

Apr 1989
Dec 2009

Fararare
22727
Jun 1989
Sep 1989

~ 1988
~ 1989
Jun 1989
Oct 1990
Oct 2007

Fararars
22727
Jun 1989
Dec 1989

Jul 1989
Jul 1989

881804

881274

890019

890465

890468

892243

892244

190395
AQ07423

892245

1629

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer
Death

Hatch

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Death

pg. 20



165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

14

14

10

14

16

18

18

17

16

21

Jul

Jul

Sep

Dec

Feb

Feb

Feb

Feb

Feb

Apr

1989

1989

1989

1989

1990

1990

1990

1990

1990

1990

71

71

52

18

108

108

108

108

108

71

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

72

72

54

17

109

109

109

109

109

72

AUDUBON

AUDUBON

SEATTLE

SAN ANTON

DETROIT
ST LOUIS

DETROIT
KANSASCTY
PHOENIX

DETROIT
SAN ANTON
MEMPHIS

DETROIT

DETROIT

AUDUBON
DISCH

14
24

14
21

10
24

14
16

16
20
1

18
20
21
18

18
11
9

17
10

16
28

21
20
28

Jul
Jul

Jul
Jul

Sep
Sep

Dec
Dec

Feb
Sep
Jun

Feb
Sep
Feb
Jul

Feb
Oct
Dec

Feb
Aug

Feb
Jul

Apr
Jun
Oct

1989
1989

1989
1989

1989
1989

1989
1989

1990
1990
1992

1990
1990
1994
1996

1990
1990
1992

1990
1990

1990
1990

1990
1991
1993

1627

1628

890761

891230

3222
190370

3223
202650
6940

3224
901018
13404

3225

3226

1321

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

pg. 21



175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

22

22

23

11

28

18

18

Apr

Apr

Apr

Jul

Jul

Jul

Jul

Apr

Apr

1990

1990

1990

1990

1990

1990

1990

1991

1991

71

71

71

15

15

15

49

97

97

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

72

72

72

46

46

46

80

126

126

AUDUBON
EL PASO

AUDUBON

AUDUBON

LOUISVILL
OMAHA

LOUISVILL
OMAHA

LOUISVILL

DALLAS
CALDWELL
SAN ANTON

CLEVELAND

CLEVELAND

ST LOUIS
JOHN BALL

22
9
28

22
24

23
10

11
13

28
28
30

18
30

18
16
19
13

Apr
Jan
May

Apr
Jun

Apr
Jun

Jul
Mar
Oct

Jul
Mar
Jan

Jul
Aug

Jul
Aug
Jan

Apr
Apr

Apr
Oct
Oct
Mar

1990
1991
1991

1990
1990

1990
1990

1990
1991
1993

1990
1991
2002

1990
1990

1990
1996
2003

1991
1991

1991
1992
2005
2012

1322
A00727

1323

1324

200517
5912

200518
5911

200519

906876
003873
J03020

910418

910419

921020
302993

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer
Death

pg. 22



Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population
Report ordered by: Studbook Number

184 F 18 Apr 1991 97 126 CLEVELAND 18 Apr 1991 910420 Hatch
PHOENIX 14 Oct 1993 6854 Transfer
BIRMINGHM 11 Apr 2002 B02008 Transfer

27 Jun 2008 Death

185 M 19 Apr 1991 97 126 CLEVELAND 19 Apr 1991 910424 Hatch
BOHN 30 Oct 1997 1tf Transfer

186 M 19 Apr 1991 97 126 CLEVELAND 19 Apr 1991 910425 Hatch

25 Nov 1995 Death

187 F 30 May 1991 71 72  AUDUBON 30 May 1991 1492 Hatch
SCHMIDT R 18 Mar 1992 Transfer
UNKNOWN 1 Dec 1992 1tf Transfer

188 ? 31 May 1991 71 72  AUDUBON 31 May 1991 1518 Hatch

16 Jun 1991 Death

189 ? 31 May 1991 71 72  AUDUBON 31 May 1991 1519 Hatch

13 Jun 1991 Death

190 ? 31 May 1991 71 72  AUDUBON 31 May 1991 1520 Hatch

12 Jun 1991 Death

191 M 10 Jun 1991 15 46 LOUISVILL 10 Jun 1991 200609 Hatch
SCHMIDT R 9 Dec 1991 Transfer
UNKNOWN ~ 1992 1tf Transfer

192 M 10 Jun 1991 15 46 LOUISVILL 10 Jun 1991 200610 Hatch
SCHMIDT R 9 Dec 1991 Transfer

UNKNOWN ~ 1992 1tf Transfer



193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

10

10

10

12

17

17

17

19

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jun

Sep

Nov

1991

1991

1991

1991

1991

1991

1991

1991

1991

15

15

43

15

49

49

49

43

97

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population
Report ordered by: Studbook Number

46

46

44

46

80

80

80

44

126

LOUISVILL
SCHMIDT R
UNKNOWN

LOUISVILL
SCHMIDT R
UNKNOWN

SANDIEGOZ

LOUISVILL
SCHMIDT R
UNKNOWN

DALLAS
MCCOY T
CROFT L

DALLAS
ORLANDO

DALLAS
MCCOY T
CROFT L

SANDIEGOZ
WORLDBIRD

CLEVELAND

10
9

17
16

17
17
28

17
16

19
30

Jun
Dec

~

Jun
Dec

Jun
Jun

Jun
Dec

Jun
Mar

Jun
Mar
Jan

Jun

Mar

Sep
Jan

Nov
Nov

1991
1991
1992

1991
1991
1992

1991
1991

1991
1991
1992

1991
1992
1998

1991
1992
2003

1991
1992
1998

1991
1992
1993

1991
1991

200611

200612

391558

200613

917189

917190

SCS250

917191

391817

911103

1tf

1tf

1tf

1tf

1tf

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Death

pg. 24



202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

20

20

20

20

21

22

Nov

Nov

Feb

Feb

Feb

Feb

Feb

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jun

1991

1991

1992

1992

1992

1992

1992

1992

1992

1992

1992

97

97

97

97

97

97

97

43

43

43

15

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

126

126

126

126

126

126

126

44

44

44

46

CLEVELAND

CLEVELAND

CLEVELAND

CLEVELAND

CLEVELAND

CLEVELAND

CLEVELAND
CINCINNAT

SANDIEGOZ
BROWNSVIL

SANDIEGOZ
FORTWORTH
MCCOY T

SANDIEGOZ

LOUISVILL
MEMPHIS

8
8

20
23

20
27

20
28

21
22
10

18
17

22
10

Nov
Nov

Nov
Nov

Feb
Feb

Feb
Feb

Feb
Feb

Feb
Mar

Feb
Jun
Mar

Jun
Nov
Dec

Jun
Nov
Dec

Jun
Jul

Jun
Dec

1991
1991

1991
1991

1992
1992

1992
1992

1992
1992

1992
1992

1992
1995
2002

1992
1992
2008

1992
1992
1994

1992
1992

1992
1992

911104

911105

920218

920219

920220

920221

920224
295216

392508
5324

392509
921106

392518

200709
13406

1tf

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

pg. 25



213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

22

22

23

24

31

25

12

12

12

12

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jul

Aug

Aug

Sep

Sep

Sep

Sep

1992

1992

1992

1992

1992

1992

1992

1992

1992

1992

1992

15

15

15

15

96

96

27

97

97

97

97

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

46

46

46

46

160

160

47

126

126

126

126

LOUISVILL

LOUISVILL

LOUISVILL

LOUISVILL

SAN ANTON

SAN ANTON

DENVER

CLEVELAND

CLEVELAND

CLEVELAND

CLEVELAND

12
27

12
20

Jun
Jul

Jun
Jul

Jun
Jul

Jun
Jun

Jul
Aug

Aug
Aug

Aug
Sep

Sep
Oct

Sep
May

Sep
Oct

Sep
Oct

1992
1992

1992
1992

1992
1992

1992
1992

1992
1992

1992
1992

1992
1992

1992
1992

1992
1997

1992
1992

1992
1992

200710

200711

200712

200713

920771

920802

920300

920917

920918

920919

920920

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

pg. 26



224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

24

17

17

17

29

Oct

Jan

Mar

Mar

Mar

Mar

Apr

May

May

May

1992

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

138

97

43

43

43

97

97

96

96

96

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

121

126

44

44

44

126

126

160

160

160

CALDWELL

CLEVELAND

SANDIEGOZ
PHOENIX

SANDIEGOZ
SCHMIDT R
UNKNOWN
SANDIEGOZ
SCHMIDT R
UNKNOWN

CLEVELAND

CLEVELAND

SAN ANTON

SAN ANTON

SAN ANTON

7
16

24
28

17
16
25

Oct
Sep

Jan
Jan

Mar
Nov
Sep

Mar

Aug

Mar
Aug

Mar
Apr
Apr
Apr
May
May

May
Jun

May
May

1992
1996

1993
1993

1993
1993
1998

1993
1993
1994

1993
1993
1994

1993
1993

1993
1993
1993

1993

1993
1993

1993
1993

002765

930124

393116
6878

393117

393118

930328

930401

930518

930519

930525

1tf

1tf

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch

Death

Hatch

Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

pg. 27



234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

28

28

28

28

21

21

21

18

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jun

Aug

Aug

Aug

Aug

Sep

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

15

49

49

49

49

27

96

96

96

27

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

46 LOUISVILL 1 Jun 1993
TOPEKA 17 Oct 1993

11 Aug 1999

80 DALLAS 28 Jun 1993
SAN FRAN 28 Jun 1993
FORTWORTH 11 Mar 1994

2 May 1994

80 DALLAS 28 Jun 1993
22 Aug 1993

80 DALLAS 28 Jun 1993
SAN FRAN 28 Jun 1993

JOHN BALL 29 Apr 1994

80 DALLAS 28 Jun 1993
SAN FRAN 28 Jun 1993

JOHN BALL 29 Apr 1994

20 Jul 1997

47 DENVER 9 Aug 1993
15 Aug 1993

160 SAN ANTON 21 Aug 1993
2 Sep 1993

160 SAN ANTON 21 Aug 1993
2 Sep 1993

160 SAN ANTON 21 Aug 1993
10 Sep 1993

47 DENVER 18 Sep 1993
1 Oct 1993

200785
013893

938370
293035
940301

938371

938372
293033
301343

938373
293034
301344

930525

930863

930864

930865

930623

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Ownership
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Ownership
Transfer

Hatch
Ownership
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

pg. 28



244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

253

254

20

21

22

11

11

11

26

25

25

26

10

Sep

Sep

Sep

Oct

Oct

Oct

Oct

Jan

Jan

Jan

Feb

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

1994

1994

1994

1994

27

27

27

43

43

43

81

81

81

81

96

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

47

47

47

44

44

44

198

198

198

198

160

DENVER

DENVER

DENVER

SANDIEGOZ

SANDIEGOZ

SANDIEGOZ

ORLANDO

ORLANDO

ORLANDO

ORLANDO

SAN ANTON

20
23

21
21

11
26

11
29

11
19

26
27

25
30

25
25

26
21

Sep
Oct

Sep
Oct

Sep
Oct

Oct
Oct

Oct
Oct

Oct
Oct

Oct
Oct

Jan
Jan

Jan
Jan

Jan

Feb

Feb
Mar

1993
1993

1993
1993

1993
1993

1993
1993

1993
1993

1993
1993

1993
1993

1994
1994

1994
1994

1994
1994

1994
1994

930624

930626

930633

393495

393496

393497

SCS253

SCs254

SCS255

SCS256

940228

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

pg. 29



255

256

257

258

259

260

261

262

263

13

13

21

21

21

22

24

25

25

Feb

Feb

Feb

Feb

Feb

Mar

Apr

Apr

Apr

1994

1994

1994

1994

1994

1994

1994

1994

1994

96

96

43

43

43

71

108

108

108

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

160

160

44

44

44

72

109

109

109

SAN ANTON
CL SPR AV
SAN ANTON

SAN ANTON

SANDIEGOZ
CROFT L
DENVER
SACRAMNTO

SANDIEGOZ
CROFT L
GILLIS

SANDIEGOZ

KNOXVILLE

AUDUBON

DETROIT

SACRAMNTO

DREHER PA

DETROIT

WILD WRLD

DETROIT
WILD WRLD

13
26
27

13

7

21

24

15

21
24

21
30

22
26

24
10

25
10

25
10
29

Feb
Jul
Jan

Feb
Mar

Feb
May
Jun
Oct

Feb
May
Jan
Jan

Feb
Jun

Mar
Mar

Apr
Nov
Mar

Apr
Nov
Aug

Apr
Nov
Aug

1994
1996
2002

1994
1994

1994
1994
1995
2009

1994
1994
1998
1999

1994
1994

1994
1994

1994
1994
2010

1994
1994
1996

1994
1994
2004

940226

940226

940227

394010

950225

201671

394011

394012
467

1965
4207
201154
210015
4208
4584

4209
4585

Hatch
Loan to
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

pg. 30



264

265

266

267

268

269

270

271

272

25

12

12

Apr

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jul

Jul

Jul

Jul

Jul

1994

1994

1994

1994

1994

1994

1994

1994

1994

108

81

15

15

116

49

71

116

49

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population
Report ordered by: Studbook Number

109

198

46

46

54

80

72

54

80

DETROIT 25
2

ORLANDO 7
24

LOUISVILL 12
WILD WRLD 8

LOUISVILL 12
WILD WRLD 8

24

SEATTLE 1
1

DALLAS 3

LITTLEROC 3
SACRAMNTO 6

AUDUBON 4

13
SEATTLE 4

24
DALLAS 4
LITTLEROC 4
DALLAS 26

Apr
Jun

Jun
Jul

Jun
Dec

Jun
Dec
Dec

Jul
Jul

Jul
Jul
Apr

Jul
Jul

Jul
Jul

Jul
Jul
Feb

1994
1994

1994
1994

1994
1994

1994
1994
2008

1994
1994

1994
1994
1995
2009

1994
1994

1994
1994

1994
1994
1996

4210

SCS257

200894
4623

200895
4624

940162

949050
4642
201188

2021

940168

949052
4643

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Ownership
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Ownership
Death

pg. 31



273

274

275

276

277

278

279

280

281

282

11

11

11

19

24

14

14

Jul

Jul

Jul

Jul

Jul

Sep

Sep

Sep

Sep

4 Jul 1994

1994

1994

1994

1994

1994

1994

1994

1994

1994

49

96

96

96

27

27

138

138

81

81

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

80

160

160

160

47

47

121

121

198

198

DALLAS
LITTLEROC
DALLAS
SAN ANTON
ORLANDO
BUSCH TAM
ORLANDO
SAN ANTON
SANTA ANA

SAN ANTON
SANTA ANA
METROZOO

DENVER

DENVER

CALDWELL

CALDWELL

ORLANDO

ORLANDO

4
22

11
30
15
16

11
18
4

11
18

8
18

19
16

24
26

14
15

14
22

Jul
Aug

Jul
Mar
Jan
Jun

Jul
Oct
Mar

Jul
Oct
Apr
Dec

Jul
Oct

Jul
Jul

Sep
Oct

Sep
Sep

Sep
Sep

Sep
Sep

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

1994
1994

1994
1995
2008
2009

1994
1995
2005

1994
1995
1997
2005

1994
1994

1994
1994

1994
1994

1994
1994

1994
1994

1994
1994

4 Jul 1994 949053

4644

940714
SCS252

63680
SCS252

940715
B95059

940716
B95060
97B031

940414

940419

003464

003465

SCS258

SCsS259

Hatch
Ownership
Death

Hatch

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

pg. 32



Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population
Report ordered by: Studbook Number

283 M 21 Sep 1994 43 44 SANDIEGOZ 21 Sep 1994 394400 Hatch
EUREKA 29 Mar 1996 960302 Transfer

12 Sep 2003 Death

284 F 22 Sep 1994 43 44 SANDIEGOZ 22 Sep 1994 394401 Hatch

10 Oct 1994 Death

285 M 9 Oct 1994 116 54 SEATTLE 9 Oct 1994 940318 Hatch
LOSANGELE 20 Jun 1996 96345 Transfer

286 ? 10 Oct 1994 116 54 SEATTLE 10 Oct 1994 940319 Hatch

12 Oct 1994 Death

287 ? 26 Oct 1994 27 47 DENVER 26 Oct 1994 940555 Hatch

28 Nov 1994 Death

288 M 26 Oct 1994 27 47 DENVER 26 Oct 1994 940554 Hatch
CROFT L 30 Jun 1995 Transfer
GILLIS 1 Jan 1998 Transfer

1 Jan 1999 Death

289 F 27 Oct 1994 27 47 DENVER 27 Oct 1994 940562 Hatch
ST LOUIS 1 Nov 2007 106116 Transfer

290 ? 7 Feb 1995 81 198 ORLANDO 7 Feb 1995 SCS260 Hatch

13 Feb 1995 Death

291 ? 8 Feb 1995 81 198 ORLANDO 8 Feb 1995 SCS261 Hatch

13 Feb 1995 Death

292 ? 8 Feb 1995 81 198 ORLANDO 8 Feb 1995 SCS262 Hatch

27 Feb 1995 Death

pg. 33



Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population
Report ordered by: Studbook Number

296 ? 10 Mar 1995 71 72 AUDUBON 10 Mar 1995 2070 Hatch

11 Mar 1995 Death

297 M 17 Apr 1995 96 160 SAN ANTON 17 Apr 1995 950421 Hatch
FASKE S 19 Nov 1997 Transfer

~ 2000 Death

298 F 17 Apr 1995 96 160 SAN ANTON 17 Apr 1995 950422 Hatch
DALLAS 10 Jul 1996 96B268 Transfer
OMAHA 5 May 2010 Transfer

28 Jun 2010 Death

299 ? 29 May 1995 15 46 LOUISVILL 29 May 1995 200988 Hatch

9 Jun 1995 Death

300 ? 29 May 1995 15 46 LOUISVILL 29 May 1995 200989 Hatch

5 Aug 1995 Death

301 ? 29 May 1995 15 46 LOUISVILL 29 May 1995 200990 Hatch

4 Aug 1995 Death

302 ? 14 Jul 1995 27 47 DENVER 14 Jul 1995 950316 Hatch

22 Jul 1995 Death

303 M 14 Jul 1995 27 47 DENVER 14 Jul 1995 950317 Hatch
TUCSON 24 Oct 1996 964147 Transfer

19 Nov 1999 Death

304 M 14 Jul 1995 27 47 DENVER 14 Jul 1995 950318 Hatch
DREHER PA 12 Sep 1996 96173 Transfer

18 Dec 2009 Death

305 M 14 Jul 1995 27 47 DENVER 14 Jul 1995 950319 Hatch
TUCSON 24 Oct 1996 964148 Transfer

3 Jan 2005 Death

pg. 34



306

307

308

309

310

311

312

313

29 Sep

2 Oct

2 Oct

4

4

14

2 Feb

4 Jul

1995

1995

1995

1924

1935

1935

1999

1994

27

27

27

WILD

WILD

WILD

144

49

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

47

47

47

WILD

WILD

WILD

145

80

DENVER

DENVER

DENVER
JOHN BALL
KNOXVILLE

S.AMERICA
L RUHE
MILWAUKEE

S.AMERICA
L RUHE
MILWAUKEE

S.AMERICA
L RUHE
MILWAUKEE

GULF BREZ
ALEXANDRI

DALLAS
LITTLEROC
DALLAS

29
29

15
19

17
26

22

25

10
22

Sep
Sep

Oct
Oct

Oct
Apr
Nov
Mar
Jan
Jun
Aug

May
Jan

May
Mar

Feb
May
Jan

Jul
Jul
Aug

1995 950424
1995
1995 950430
1995
1995 950431
1998 302044
2005 3194
2010
1924 NONE
1925
1925 Y238
1927
1935 NONE
1936
1936 Y933
1942
1935 NONE
1936
1936 Y934
1942
1999 A2557
1999 99B010
2003
1994 949054
1994 4645
1994

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer
Death
Capture
Transfer
Transfer
Death

Capture
Transfer
Transfer
Death

Capture
Transfer
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Ownership
Death



314

315

316

317

318

319

320

321

322

323

324

10

10

11

12

Feb

Feb

Feb

Feb

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

1995

1996

1996

1996

1996

1996

1996

1996

1996

1996

1996

UNK

43

43

43

43

96

96

71

71

71

71

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

UNK

44

44

44

44

160

160

72

72

72

72

UNKNOWN
ALEXANDRI

SANDIEGOZ

SANDIEGOZ

SANDIEGOZ

SANDIEGOZ

SAN ANTON

SAN ANTON

AUDUBON
HOUSTON

AUDUBON

CL SPR AV

AUDUBON

AUDUBON

16
22

10
21

11
19

12
17

Jul
Jan

Feb
Mar

Feb
Feb

Feb
Feb

Feb
Feb

Apr
May

Apr
May

Apr
Feb
Sep

Apr
Dec

Apr
May

Apr
Jan

1995
1998
2003

1996
1996

1996
1996

1996
1996

1996
1996

1996
1996

1996
1996

1996
1997
2006

1996
1996

1996
1996

1996
1997

98B031

396023

396024

396025

396026

960403

960404

2140
16679

2141

2142

2143

1tf

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

pg. 36



325

326

327

328

329

330

331

332

333

27

27

27

23

Apr

Apr

Jun

Jun

Jul

Jul

Jul

Jul

Aug

1996

1996

1996

1996

1996

1996

1996

1996

1996

96

96

261

261

43

15

15

15

179

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

160

160

269

269

44

46

46

46

152

SAN ANTON

SAN ANTON

SACRAMNTO
SANTA ANA

SACRAMNTO
METROZOO

SANDIEGOZ
LOUISVILL
DREHER PA

LOUISVILL

LOUISVILL
BIRMINGHM

LOUISVILL
HOUSTON
LOUISVILL

OMAHA

27
10

27
16
14
27
10

23
25

Apr
Apr

Apr
Apr

Jun
Jan
Jul

Jun
Jan
Apr

Jul
Jun
May
Feb

Jul
Aug

Jul
Mar
Jul

Jul
Feb
Jul

Aug
Sep

1996
1996

1996
1996

1996
1997
2003

1996
1997
2004

1996
1997
2000
2009

1996
1996

1996
2001
2001

1996
1997
2008

1996
1996

960405

960406

201225
B97002

201226
97B014

396393
201456
200028

201191

201192
B01010

201193
16682
201193

9256

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Loan to
Transfer

Hatch
Death

pg. 37



334

335

336

337

338

339

340

341

342

343

23

21

21

21

Aug

Nov

Nov

Nov

Jan

Jan

Jan

Feb

Feb

Feb

1996

1996

1996

1996

1997

1997

1997

1997

1997

1997

179

144

144

144

108

108

108

261

261

261

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

152

145

145

145

109

109

109

269

269

269

OMAHA

GULFEF BREZ
METROZOO

GULFEF BREZ

MILWAUKEE

GULF BREZ

DREHER PA

DETROIT

DETROIT

DETROIT

SACRAMNTO

SACRAMNTO
SCHEFFEL

SACRAMNTO
RING L

23
5

21
16

21
28

21
17

=

Aug
Sep

Nov
Nov
Mar

Nov
Jun

Nov
Apr
Sep

Jan
Jan

Jan
Feb

Jan
Feb

Feb
Feb

Feb
Oct

Feb
Feb
Feb

1996
1996

1996
1997
2002

1996
1998

1996
1997
1998

1997
2000

1997
1997

1997
1997

1997
1997

1997
1997
1999

1997
1998
1998

9257

Al1926
97B075

A1925

B3600

A1927

97023

5421

5422

5423

201260

201261

201262

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch

Transfer
Death

pg. 38



344

345

346

347

348

349

350

351

352

353

354

17

18

20

20

21

14

15

13

Feb

Feb

Feb

Feb

Feb

Feb

Feb

Mar

Mar

May

May

1997

1997

1997

1997

1997

1997

1997

1997

1997

1997

1997

2601

261

71

71

71

71

71

96

96

212

212

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

269

269

12

72

72

72

72

160

160

171

171

SACRAMNTO
EUREKA

SACRAMNTO

AUDUBON

AUDUBON

AUDUBON

AUDUBON

AUDUBON

SAN ANTON

SAN ANTON
OMAHA

ST PAUL
HEMKER GF

MEMPHIS

MEMPHIS
MILWAUKEE

6
3

(o))

17
27

18
28

14
27

15
29
31
15

13
18

Feb
Jul

Feb
May

Feb
Feb

Feb
Feb

Feb
Mar

Feb
Mar

Feb
Mar

Mar
Mar

Mar
Jan
Aug
Dec

May
May

May
Jun

1997
1997

1997
1997

1997
1997

1997
1997

1997
1997

1997
1997

1997
1997

1997
1997

1997
1998
2001
2004

1997
1997

1997
1998

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

201263
970709

201264

2208

22009

2210

2211

2214

970320

970321
10151
2528

16832

16863
B3592

1tf

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

pg. 39



355

356

357

358

359

361

362

363

364

365

14

26

26

26

25

30

30

May

May

May

May

Sep

Sep

Sep

Sep

Sep

1997

1997

1997

1997

1997

1997

1997

1997

1997

1997

212

71

71

71

179

179

179

261

71

71

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

171

72

72

72

152

152

152

269

72

72

MEMPHIS
KNOXVILLE

AUDUBON

AUDUBON

AUDUBON

OMAHA

OMAHA

OMAHA
TUCSON

SACRAMNTO
LOSANGELE

AUDUBON

AUDUBON

14

12

26
21

26
20

30
17

May
Jan
Feb

May
Jun

May
Jul

May
Jun

Sep
Sep

Sep
Sep

Sep
Oct
Dec

Sep
Mar
Sep

Oct

Sep
Oct

1997
1998
1998

1997
1997

1997
1997

1997
1997

1997
1997

1997
1997

1997
2000
2005

1997
1998
1997

1997

1997
1997

16864
710

2241

2242

2243

9877

9878

9879
X04823

201287
985242

2266

2267

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch

Transfer

Hatch

Death

Hatch
Death

pg. 40



366

367

368

369

370

371

372

373

374

376

377

378

11

11

Oct

Oct

Nov

Dec

Dec

Jun

Feb

Mar

Mar

Mar

Mar

1997

1997

1997

1997

1997

1998

1998

1998

1998

1998

1998

1998

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population
Report ordered by: Studbook Number

71 72  AUDUBON 1 Oct 1997
12 Nov 1997

71 72 AUDUBON 1 Oct 1997
13 Nov 1997

144 145 GULF BREZ 6 Nov 1997
FASKE S 19 Oct 1998

~ 2000

144 145 GULF BREZ 11 Dec 1997

CLEVLANDR 24 Mar 1998

144 145 GULF BREZ 11 Dec 1997
CLEVLANDR 24 Mar 1998

288 258 GILLIS ~ Jun 1998
288 258 GILLIS ~ 1998
96 160 SAN ANTON 2 Feb 1998
5 Mar 1998

96 160 SAN ANTON 1 Mar 1998

20 May 1998

96 160 SAN ANTON 2 Mar 1998
EL PASO 21 Feb 2002
20 Feb 2007

144 145 GULF BREZ 3 Mar 1998
F.HOFFMAN 30 Jun 1998

144 145 GULF BREZ 3 Mar 1998
F.HOFFMAN 30 Jun 1998

2268

2269

A20098

A2238

A2239

980304

980301

980303
200311

A2299

A2300

1tf

1tf

1tf

1tf

1tf

1tf

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Hatch

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

pg. 41



379

380

381

382

383

384

385

386

387

388

22

22

22

22

21

15

Mar

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Jul

Aug

Oct

Feb

Feb

1998

1998

1998

1998

1998

1998

1998

1998

1999

1999

144

2601

261

261

261

212

144

144

144

96

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

145

269

269

269

269

171

145

145

145

160

GULFEF BREZ
GRAND OAK

SACRAMNTO
NZP-WASH

SACRAMNTO
RING L

SACRAMNTO
RING L

SACRAMNTO

MEMPHIS

GULEF BREZ

GULF BREZ

GULEF BREZ

SAN ANTON

22
13

21
28

15
16

Mar
Jun

Apr
Oct
Sep

Apr
Sep
Nov

Apr
Sep
Mar

Apr
Feb

Jul
Jul

Aug
Oct

Oct
Oct

Feb
Sep

Feb
Mar

1998
1998

1998
1998
2005

1998
1998
2007

1998
1998
1999

1998
1999
1998

1998

1998
1998

1998
1998

1999
1999

1999
1999

A2301

201320
214151

201317
UK

201318

201319

17835

A2499

A2500

A2558

990204

1tf

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch

Death

Hatch

Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

pg. 42



391

392

393

394

395

396

397

398

399

400

10

12

27

11

11

11

11

Feb

Feb

Feb

Mar

Mar

Mar

May

May

May

May

1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

96

179

179

179

179

212

261

261

261

261

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

160

152

152

152

152

171

269

269

269

269

SAN ANTON
BIRMINGHM
METROZOO

OMAHA

OMAHA

OMAHA

OMAHA

MEMPHIS

SACRAMNTO
RING L

SACRAMNTO
KANSASCTY
CLEVLANDR

SACRAMNTO

LOUISVILL
NZP-WASH

SACRAMNTO

26
17

10
25

12
20

27
15

11
26
17

11
27
18
11

27
19

11
12

Feb
May
Mar

Feb
Feb

Feb
Feb

Mar
Mar

Mar
Mar

Mar
Apr

May
Feb
Nov

May
Apr
Jul

May
Jun
Apr
Mar

May
May

1999
2001
2009

1999
1999

1999
1999

1999
1999

1999
1999

1999
1999

1999
2000
2007

1999
2000
2004

1999
2000
2006
2010

1999
1999

990205

B01021

B90042

10919

10920

10934

10937

18411

201356

201357
A00047

201358
201760
215523

201359

1tf

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Death

pg. 43



401

402

403

404

405

406

407

408

409

410

12

30

10

10

16

May

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jun

Aug

Aug

Aug

Aug

Aug

1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

261

71

71

71

212

212

212

212

212

144

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

269

72

72

72

171

171

171

171

171

145

SACRAMNTO
SAN FRAN

AUDUBON

AUDUBON

AUDUBON

MEMPHIS

MEMPHIS

MEMPHIS

MEMPHIS

MEMPHIS

GULEF BREZ
SCOT NECK

12
13
27

[e¢]

10
17

3

May
Jul
May

Jun
Oct

Jun
Jun

Jun
Jun

Jun
Jul

Aug
Aug

Aug
Sep

Aug
Nov

Aug
Mar

Aug
Oct

1999
2000
2001

1999
1999

1999
1999

1999
1999

1999
1999

1999
1999

1999
1999

1999
1999

1999
2000

1999
1999
2005

201360
200058

2576

2577

2578

18671

18797

18798

18799

18801

A2659

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

pg. 44



411

412

413

414

415

416

417

418

419

420

421

18

18

14

15

15

17

28

29

12

13

Aug

Aug

Feb

Apr

Apr

Apr

Jun

Jun

Aug

Aug

Nov

1999

1999

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

144

144

144

71

71

71

212

212

274

274

212

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

145

145

145

72

72

72

171

171

198

198

171

GULF BREZ
SCOT NECK

GULFEF BREZ

SCOT NECK

GULFEF BREZ

AUDUBON

AUDUBON

AUDUBON

MEMPHIS

MEMPHIS

ORLANDO

ORLANDO

MEMPHIS

18
3
29

18
3

14
25

15
25

Aug
Oct
Aug

Aug
Oct

Feb
Apr

Apr
Apr

Apr
May

Apr
May

Jun
Jul

Jun
Aug

Aug
Jan

Aug
Jun

Nov
Nov

1999
1999
2003

1999
1999

2000
2000

2000
2000

2000
2000

2000
2000

2000
2000

2000
2000

2000
2001

2000
2001

2000
2000

A2661

A2662

A2714

2686

2687

2688

19428

19429

SCS263

SCS264

19638

1tf

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

pg. 45



422

423

424

425

426

427

428

429

430

431

17

17

17

17

23

24

Nov

Feb

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

2000

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

212

96

212

212

71

71

71

71

274

274

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

171

160

171

171

72

72

72

72

198

198

MEMPHIS

SAN ANTON

MEMPHIS

MEMPHIS

AUDUBON

AUDUBON
ST PAUL
SCOT NECK

AUDUBON

AUDUBON
ST PAUL
ALEXANDRI

ORLANDO
ST PAUL
ALEXANDRI

ORLANDO
DETROIT

9
24

17
16

17
10
22
17

17
12

17
20
10
23
10
24

11
27

Nov
Nov

Feb
Feb

Apr
Apr

Apr
Apr

Apr
May

Apr
Oct
Mar
Jun

Apr
Jun

Apr
Oct
Apr

Apr
Dec
Apr

Apr
Apr
Sep

2000
2000

2001
2001

2001
2001

2001
2001

2001
2001

2001
2001
2007
2010

2001
2001

2001
2001
2003

2001
2001
2003

2001
2002
2006

19639

F01004

19831

19832

100184

100185
2531

100186

100187
2532
AV0105

L]

2533
AV0106

SCS266
10736

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Death

pg. 46



432

433

434

435

436

437

438

439

440

441

19

19

19

19

19

20

22

22

May

May

May

May

May

May

May

May

May

May

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

96

96

116

116

116

285

285

116

261

261

Crested Screamer Studbook

(Chauna torquata)

Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

160

160

54

54

54

363

363

54

269

269

SAN ANTON

SAN ANTON

SEATTLE
SAN ANTON
ST PAUL

SEATTLE

SEATTLE

LOSANGELE
SEDGWICK

LOSANGELE

SEDGWICK

SEATTLE

SACRAMNTO

SACRAMNTO
ST AUG GA

9

19
19
19

19
30

19
27

19
21
12

19
21

20
23

22
11

22
21

May
May

May
Jun

May
May
Dec

May
Jul

May
May

May
Nov
Aug

May
Nov

May
May

May
Jul

May
Mar
Sep

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

2001
2001

2001
2001

2001
2001
2005

2001
2001

2001
2001

2001
2002
2004

2001
2002

2001
2001

2001
2001

2001
2002
2002

Y01073

Y01074

200446
Y01156

200447

200448

990422
10285

990423

10284

200449

201432

201433
AQ201

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Ownership
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

pg. 47



442

443

445

446

447

448

449

450

451

452

453

22

23

23

24

24

30

30

30

30

31

May

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jun

Oct

Oct

Oct

Oct

Oct

Mar

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

1983

2601

321

321

321

321

212

212

212

212

212

23

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

269

332

332

332

332

171

171

171

171

171

22

SACRAMNTO

HOUSTON

HOUSTON

HOUSTON

HOUSTON

EL PASO

MEMPHIS

MEMPHIS

MEMPHIS

MEMPHIS

MEMPHIS

DETROIT

SAN FRAN
LOSANGELE

22
4

23
7

23
20

24
25

24
19

30
16

30
26

30
27

30
26

~J

P NN

May
Sep

Jun
Sep

Jun
Aug

Jun
Jun

Jun
Dec

Oct
Nov

Oct
Nov

Oct
Nov

Oct
Feb

Oct
Nov

Mar
Mar
May
Oct

2001 201434

2001

2001
2001

2001
2001

2001
2001

2001
2001

2001
2001

2001
2001

2001
2001

2001
2002

2001
2002

1983
1983
1983
1983

19446

19448

19449

19450

200300

20202

20203

20204

20205

20206
10938

001300

001300

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Ownership
Transfer
Death

pg. 48



454

455

456

457

458

459

460

461

5 Mar

5 Jun

1993

1993

1970

1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

139

139

WILD

UNK

UNK

UNK

WILD

WILD

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

140

140

WILD

UNK

UNK

UNK

WILD

WILD

NZP-WASH

NZP-WASH

S.AMERICA
CHASE
JACKSON

PARAGUAY
EXOTINTER
WINNIPEG
ST LOUIS

PARAGUAY
BALMORAL
WINNIPEG

PARAGUAY
EXOTINTER
WINNIPEG
UNKNOWN

S.AMERICA
EXOTINTER
WINNIPEG
UNKNOWN

S.AMERICA
EXOTINTER
WINNIPEG
DALLAS

5
13

25
23

Mar
Mar

Jun
Sep

Aug

Feb
Nov

1993
1993

1993
1993

1970
1971
1971
1971

1999
2000
2000
2010

1999
2000
2001
2009

1999
2000
2000
2012

1999
2000
2000
2012

1999
2000
2000
2002

212819

212901

NONE

702011

A00348

108043

B00908

100346

NONE

A00347

NONE

200349

02E587

1tf

1tf

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Capture
Transfer
Transfer
Death

Hatch

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer
Death

Hatch

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Capture

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Capture

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

pg. 49



462

463

464

465

466

467

468

469

470

471

17

22

22

10

Dec

Sep

Sep

Aug

1988

1988

1989

1989

1989

1989

1998

1999

1999

2000

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

465

465

465

465

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

462

462

462

462

BUENOSAIR
PUEBLA

BUENOSAIR
PUEBLA

BUENOSAIR
PUEBLA

BUENOSAIR

PUEBLA

BUENOSAIR

PUEBLA

BUENOSAIR
PUEBLA

PUEBLA

PUEBLA

PUEBLA

PUEBLA

12

12
17

12
14

12

12
24

10
10

Aug

Aug
Dec

Aug
Dec

Aug

Aug
Sep

Aug
May

Dec
Jan

Sep
Sep

Sep
Jul

Aug
Feb

1988
1995

1988
1995
2005

1989
1995
2002

1989
1995

1989
1995
2000

1989
1995
1996

1998

1999

1999
1999

1999
2001

2000
2002

2355

2354

2359

2358

2357

2356

3213

3363

3364

3627

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch

Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

pg. 50



472

473

474

475

476

477

478

479

480

481

483

10

11

11

15

15

15

10

23

Aug

Aug

Aug

Nov

Nov

Nov

Jul

Nov

Sep

Sep

Jun

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2001

2001

2002

2002

2001

465

465

465

465

465

465

465

465

465

465

321

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

462

462

462

462

462

462

462

462

462

462

332

PUEBLA

PUEBLA

PUEBLA

PUEBLA

PUEBLA

PUEBLA

PUEBLA

PUEBLA

PUEBLA

PUEBLA

HOUSTON
MANHATTAN

10

11
16

15
23

10
16

23
24

Aug

Aug
Sep

Aug
Sep

Nov
Nov

Nov
Dec

Nov
Dec
Jul

Oct

Nov
Nov

Sep
Jan

Sep
Sep

Jun
Jan

2000

2000
2000

2000
2003

2000
2000

2000
2000

2000
2000
2001

2001

2001
2001

2002
2003

2002
2002

2001

3628

3630

3629

3735

3736

3737

4171

4321

4614

4613

19447

2002 200204

Hatch

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch

Death

Hatch

Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Loan to

pg. 51



485

486

487

488

489

490

491

492

493

494

495

16

16

16

23

Feb

Feb

Feb

Mar

Mar

Mar

Mar

Mar

Mar

Apr

May

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

96

96

96

71

71

71

71

71

71

274

116

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population
Report ordered by: Studbook Number

160

160

160

72

72

72

72

72

72

198

54

SAN ANTON

SAN ANTON

SAN ANTON

AUDUBON
METROZOO

AUDUBON

OMAHA

AUDUBON

AUDUBON

AUDUBON

AUDUBON

ORLANDO
MANHATTAN

SEATTLE
EUREKA

16
4

16
25

Feb
Mar

Feb
Feb

Feb
Mar

Mar
Feb
Dec

Mar
Mar

Mar
Mar

Mar
Apr

Mar
Mar

Mar
Mar

Apr
Sep

May
Oct

2002
2002

2002
2004

2002
2002

2002
2003
2005

2002
2003

2002
2002

2002
2003

2002
2002

2002
2002

2002
2002

2002
2003

F02013

F02014

F02015

100478
B30019

100479

13405

100480

100881

100484

100487

SCs267
200220

200775
031050

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

pg. 52



496

497

498

499

500

502

503

504

505

506

23

24

20

20

26

26

26

May

May

Jun

Jun

Jun

Feb

Feb

Feb

Mar

Mar

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population
Report ordered by: Studbook Number

96 160 SAN ANTON 23 May 2002 Y02142
SOUTHBEND 9 Apr 2004 24019

96 160 SAN ANTON 24 May 2002 Y02146
17 Jun 2002

144 145 GULF BREZ 4 Jun 2002 A3206
UNKNOWN 9 May 2003

212 171 MEMPHIS 20 Jun 2002 20636

24 Aug 2002

212 171 MEMPHIS 20 Jun 2002 20637
26 Jul 2002

285 363 LOSANGELE 26 Feb 2003 990730
BUSCH TAM 18 Feb 2004 62418
21 Aug 2012

285 363 LOSANGELE 26 Feb 2003 990731
BUSCH TAM 18 Feb 2004 62419
CHATFIELD 15 Apr 2010

285 363 LOSANGELE 26 Feb 2003 990729
DREHER PA 5 May 2004 204072

5 Jun 2004
71 72 AUDUBON 6 Mar 2003 100882

16 Apr 2003

71 72  AUDUBON 6 Mar 2003 100883
9 Apr 2003

1tf

1tf

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch

Death

Hatch
Death

pg. 53



507

508

509

510

511

512

513

514

515

516

Mar

Mar

Mar

Mar

Mar

Apr

Apr

Apr

May

May

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

71

71

96

96

96

321

321

321

212

212

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

72

72

160

160

160

332

332

332

171

171

AUDUBON
ORLANDO
BUSCH TAM
ORLANDO

AUDUBON

SAN ANTON

SAN ANTON
BUSCH TAM
CHATFIELD
SAN ANTON
METRORICH
HOUSTON

SOUTHBEND

HOUSTON

HOUSTON

MEMPHIS

MEMPHIS

5

3
15
16

~J

Mar
Jul
Jan
Jun

Mar
Apr

Mar
Apr

Mar
Mar
Apr

Mar
Feb
Apr

Apr
Oct

Apr
May

Apr
Apr

May
Jun

May
Jun

2003
2003
2008
2009

2003
2003

2003
2003

2003
2004
2010

2003
2004
2007

2003
2003

2003
2003

2003
2003

2003
2003

2003
2003

100884
SCS268

63681
SCS268

100885

M03003

M03004
62420

M03005
B4205

20416

23055

20417

20418

21076

21077

1tf

Hatch

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

pg. 54



517

518

519

520

521

522

523

524

525

526

527

528

19

23

23

23

23

24

28

13

13

14

16

16

Jul

Jul

Jul

Jul

Jul

Jul

Jul

Oct

Oct

Oct

Nov

Nov

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

304

255

255

255

255

255

304

304

304

465

255

255

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

329

181

181

181

181

181

329

329

329

462

181

181

DREHER PA

SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN

ANTON

ANTON

ANTON

ANTON

ANTON

DREHER PA

DREHER PA

DREHER PA

PUEBLA

SAN

SAN

ANTON

ANTON

19
19

23
12

24
11

28
30

13

13
14

14
22

16
25

16
22

Jul
Jul

Jul
Aug

Jul
Aug

Jul
Sep

Jul
Sep

Jul
Nov

Jul
Jul

Oct

Oct
Oct

Oct
Oct

Nov
Nov

Nov
Nov

2003
2003

2003

2003

2003
2003

2003
2003

2003
2003

2003
2003

2003
2003

2003

2003
2003

2003
2003

2003
2003

2003
2003

203110

103051

L03052

L03053

L03054

L03055

203111

203218

203220

5003

N03016

NO3017

Hatch
Death

Hatch

Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

pg. 55



529

530

531

532

533

534

535

536

537

538

539

12

12

12

11

12

14

14

Jan

Jan

Jan

Apr

Apr

Apr

May

May

May

May

May

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

71

71

71

255

255

255

391

212

212

457

457

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

72

72

72

181

181

181

184

171

171

458

458

AUDUBON

AUDUBON

AUDUBON

BATONROUG

SAN ANTON

SAN ANTON

SAN ANTON

BIRMINGHM

SAFARI W

WILD WRLD

MEMPHIS

MEMPHIS

WINNIPEG

WINNIPEG

14
17

14
18

Jan
Jan

Jan
Jan

Jan
Jun

Apr
May

Apr
May

Apr
Apr

May
Nov
Nov

May
Jun

May
Jun

May
May

May
May

2004
2004

2004
2004

2004
2004

2004
2004

2004
2004

2004
2004

2004
2005
2011

2004
2004

2004
2004

2004
2004

2004
2004

101148

101149

101150

9637

A04020

AQ4201

A04019

204030

205048

9552

21412

21413

E00184

E00185

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

pg. 56



540

541

542

543

544

545

546

547

548

549

15

19

19

19

20

20

21

23

23

24

May

May

May

May

May

May

May

Jul

Jul

Jul

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

304

321

460

460

321

321

321

255

255

255

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

329

332

459

459

332

332

332

181

181

181

DREHER PA
TUCSON
DENVER

HOUSTON

WINNIPEG

WINNIPEG

HOUSTON

HOUSTON

HOUSTON

SAN ANTON

SAN ANTON

CALDWELL

SAN ANTON
CALDWELL
BUSCH TAM

15
22
29

23
15

24
14

May
Jun
May

May
Jun

May
Jun

May
Jul

May
Jun

May
Jun

May
Jun

Jul
Aug

Jul
Jul

Jul
Jul
Nov

2004
2005
2013

2004
2004

2004
2004

2004
2004

2004
2004

2004
2004

2004
2004

2004
2004

2004
2005

2004
2005
2005

204117
T55112
13105

21090

E00189

E00190

21092

21093

21091

L04026

L04025

105298

L04028
105299
62930

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

pg. 57



550

551

552

553

554

555

557

558

559

560

24

10

10

11

25

25

16

17

18

18

Jul

Aug

Aug

Aug

Aug

Aug

May

Oct

Oct

Oct

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

255

71

71

71

212

212

162

285

285

285

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population
Report ordered by: Studbook Number

181

72

72

72

171

171

183

363

363

363

SAN ANTON
WILD WRLD

AUDUBON
SEDGWICK

AUDUBON

AUDUBON
ST LOUIS
DENVER

MEMPHIS

MEMPHIS

ST LOUIS

LOSANGELE
SANTA ANA

LOSANGELE
SANTA ANA

LOSANGELE

24
10
1

10
2
26

10
25

11
25
24
27

25
3

25
15

16
22

17
6
17

Jul
Jan
Dec

Aug
Jun
Apr

Aug
Feb

Aug
May
Oct
Jun

Aug
Oct

Aug
Sep

May
May

Oct
Sep
Feb

Oct
Sep

Oct
Aug

2004
2006
2010

2004
2005
2006

2004
2005

2004
2005
2007
2010

2004
2004

2004
2004

2004
2004

2004
2006
2008

2004
2006

2004
2006

104029
7790

101391
11141

101392

101395
104200
AQ7424

21564

21565

103461

000000
B06021

990976
B06022

990977

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

pg. 58



561

562

563

564

565

566

567

568

569

570

571

14

14

18

19

19

19

10

Nov

Nov

Nov

May

May

Sep

Sep

Sep

Sep

Nov

Apr

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

2005

460

460

460

162

162

336

336

336

336

460

255

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population
Report ordered by: Studbook Number

459

459

459

183

183

354

354

354

354

459

181

WINNIPEG

WINNIPEG

HEMKER GF

WINNIPEG
HEMKER GF

ST LOUIS

ST LOUIS

MILWAUKEE
METRORICH

MILWAUKEE
METRORICH

MILWAUKEE
METRORICH

MILWAUKEE

METRORICH

WINNIPEG

SAN ANTON
WILD WRLD

3
15

w

14
18

14
18

18
27

19
27

19
27
27

19
27

10
10

Nov
Jul

Nov
Mar

Nov
Mar

May
Jun

May
May

Sep
Apr

Sep
Apr
Apr

Sep
Apr
Aug

Sep
Apr

Nov
Jan

Apr
Jan

2004
2005

2004
2006

2004
2006

2004
2004

2004
2004

2004
2006

2004
2006
2007

2004
2006
2006

2004
2006

2004
2005

2005
2006

E00333

E00032

NONE

E00334
NONE

103540

103450

B4070
106047

B4071
B4071

B4072
B4072

B4073

106046

E00331

AQ05009
7791

1tf

1tf

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

pg. 59



572

573

574

575

576

5717

578

579

580

581

582

10

Jul

2005

9 Aug 2005

9 Aug 2005

9 Aug 2005

9 Aug 2005

10

22

23

14

14

14

Aug

Sep

Sep

Mar

Mar

Mar

2005

2005

2005

2006

2006

2006

274

460

460

460

460

460

274

274

460

460

460

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

507

459

459

459

459

459

507

507

459

459

459

ORLANDO

WINNIPEG

WINNIPEG

WINNIPEG

WINNIPEG

WINNIPEG

ELMVALE

ORLANDO
JACKSONVL

ORLANDO

JACKSONVL

WINNIPEG

WINNIPEG

WINNIPEG

10
14

10

22

13

23
13

14
31

14
23

Jul
Jul

Aug
Aug

Aug
Aug

Aug
Nov

Aug
Nov

Aug
Sep
Apr

Sep
Apr

Mar
Mar

Mar
Apr

Mar
May

2005
2005

2005
2005

2005
2005

2005
2005

2005
2005

2005
2006

2005
2010

2005
2010

2006
2006

2006
2006

2006
2006

SCS269

F00168

F00169

F00170

F00171

F00172

SCs270

610332

SCs271

610331

G00043

G00044

G00045

1tf

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

pg. 60



583

584

585

586

587

588

589

590

591

592

593

14

30

30

30

Mar

Apr

Apr

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jul

Jul

Jul

Aug

Aug

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

460

237

237

465

465

465

430

430

430

460

460

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

459

183

183

462

462

462

429

429

429

459

459

WINNIPEG

JOHN BALL

JOHN BALL

PUEBLA

PUEBLA

PUEBLA

ALEXANDRI

ALEXANDRI

ALEXANDRI

CINCINNAT

SEDGWICK

WINNIPEG

WINNIPEG

14
3

30
17

30
19

30
30

Mar
May

Apr
Apr

Apr
Apr

Jun
Jul

Jun
Jul

Jun
Jul

Jul
Jul

Jul
Jul

Jul
Jun
Apr

Aug
Aug

Aug
Aug

2006
2006

2006
2006

2006
2006

2006
2007

2006
2006

2006
2006

2006
2006

2006
2006

2006
2007
2010

2006
2006

2006
2006

G00046

303031

303032

6100

6101

6102

AV0222

AV0224

AV0223

207028

12897

G00184

G00185

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death



594

595

596

597

598

599

600

601

602

603

604

Aug

Aug

Aug

Aug

Aug

Oct

Oct

Oct

Oct

Nov

Nov

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

460

460

460

460

460

430

430

430

430

465

465

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population
Report ordered by: Studbook Number

459

459

459

459

459

429

429

429

429

462

462

WINNIPEG

WINNIPEG

WINNIPEG

WINNIPEG

WINNIPEG

ALEXANDRI

ALEXANDRI

ALEXANDRI

CINCINNAT

ALEXANDRI

BATONROUG

PUEBLA

DETROIT

PUEBLA
DETROIT
BIRMINGHM

Aug
Aug

Aug
Aug

Aug
Aug

Aug
Aug

Aug
Sep

Oct
Oct

Oct
Nov

Oct
Jun

Oct
Feb

Nov
Jul

Nov
Jul
Aug

2006
2006

2006
2006

2006
2006

2006
2006

2006
2006

2006
2006

2006
2006

2006
2007

2006
2007

2006
2007

2006
2007
2007

G00186

G00187

AV0188

G00189

G00190

AV0235

AV0236

AV0237

207027

AV0238

10126

6194

11977

6195
11979
207097

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

pg. 62



605

606

607

608

609

610

611

612

613

614

615

29

18

18

18

20

26

Nov

Nov

Nov

Nov

Dec

Dec

Dec

Dec

Aug

Feb

Feb

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2007

2007

465

237

237

261

460

457

457

457

144

237

237

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

462

183

183

269

459

458

458

458

145

183

183

PUEBLA
DETROIT
ST LOUIS

JOHN BALL

JOHN BALL

SACRAMNTO

WINNIPEG

WINNIPEG

WINNIPEG

WINNIPEG

HART B

GULEF BREZ

JOHN BALL

JOHN BALL

18
23

18
23

20
19

26
26

Nov
Jul
Aug
Feb

Nov
Nov

Nov
Nov

Nov
Dec

Dec
Dec

Dec
Dec

Dec
Jan

Dec
Sep

Aug
Oct

Feb
Feb

Feb
Feb

2006
2007
2007
2009

2006
2006

2006
2006

2006
2006

2006
2006

2006
2006

2006
2007

2006
2007

2006
2006

2007
2007

2007
2007

6196
11978
105979

303151

303152

201637

G00322

G00323

G00324

G00325

000000

A4700

303164

303165

1tf

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

pg. 63



Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population
Report ordered by: Studbook Number

617 M 8 Apr 2007 255 181 SAN ANTON 8 Apr 2007 A07014 Hatch
KANSASCTY 26 Feb 2009 A09001 Transfer

618 ? 8 Apr 2007 255 181 SAN ANTON 8 Apr 2007 A07015 Hatch

14 Aug 2007 Death

619 M 2 May 2007 430 429 ALEXANDRI 2 May 2007 AV0258 Hatch
ATTLEBORO 16 Oct 2007 207103 Transfer

620 F 2 May 2007 430 429 ALEXANDRI 2 May 2007 AV0259 Hatch
NZP-WASH 19 Nov 2007 215710 Transfer

621 ? 23 May 2007 237 183 JOHN BALL 23 May 2007 303199 Hatch

26 May 2007 Death

622 ? 29 May 2007 139 46 LOUISVILL 29 May 2007 202253 Hatch

5 Jun 2007 Death

623 F 30 May 2007 139 46 LOUISVILL 30 May 2007 202254 Hatch
SANDIEGOZ 19 Jun 2008 308155 Transfer

624 F 31 May 2007 139 46 LOUISVILL 31 May 2007 202255 Hatch
BIRMINGHM 21 Jul 2008 208044 Transfer

625 M 14 Aug 2007 336 354 MILWAUKEE 14 Aug 2007 B4251 Hatch
SCOT NECK 20 Nov 2007 000000 Transfer

~ Dec 2007 Death

626 F 14 Aug 2007 336 354 MILWAUKEE 14 Aug 2007 B4252 Hatch

29 Nov 2007 Death

627 F 14 Aug 2007 336 354 MILWAUKEE 14 Aug 2007 B4253 Hatch

5 Sep 2007 Death

pg. 64



Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population
Report ordered by: Studbook Number

628 F 14 Aug 2007 336 354 MILWAUKEE 14 Aug 2007 B4254 Hatch

29 Aug 2007 Death

629 M 24 Aug 2007 549 502 BUSCH TAM 24 Aug 2007 63582 Hatch

14 Sep 2007 Death

630 M 24 Aug 2007 549 502 BUSCH TAM 24 Aug 2007 63581 Hatch

30 Aug 2012 Death

631 M 24 Aug 2007 549 502 BUSCH TAM 24 Aug 2007 63580 Hatch

632 ? 9 Sep 2007 457 458 WINNIPEG 9 Sep 2007 HO0665 Hatch
CLEGGETT 24 Jun 2009 1tf Transfer

633 ? 9 Sep 2007 457 458 WINNIPEG 9 Sep 2007 HO0666 Hatch

24 Dec 2007 Death

634 ? 10 Sep 2007 457 458 WINNIPEG 10 Sep 2007 HO00667 Hatch

27 Oct 2007 Death

635 F 24 Sep 2007 430 429 ALEXANDRI 24 Sep 2007 AV0280 Hatch
EL PASO 7 May 2008 200836 Transfer

636 M 24 Sep 2007 430 429 ALEXANDRI 24 Sep 2007 AV0279 Hatch
DREHER PA 6 May 2008 208077 Transfer

637 M 24 Nov 2007 460 459 WINNIPEG 24 Nov 2007 HO00745 Hatch

26 Jan 2008 Death

638 M 26 Nov 2007 460 459 WINNIPEG 26 Nov 2007 HO00746 Hatch

4 Jan 2008 Death

639 M 28 Nov 2007 460 459 WINNIPEG 28 Nov 2007 HOO0747 Hatch

10 Jan 2008 Death

pg. 65



640

641

642

643

644

645

646

647

648

649

650

28

12

17

25

26

12

13

24

24

27

Nov

Jan

Jan

Feb

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Sep

Sep

Feb

2007

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2007

2007

2007

2008

460

237

237

461

461

237

255

430

430

430

430

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

459

183

183

298

298

183

181

429

429

429

429

WINNIPEG

JOHN BALL

JOHN BALL

DALLAS

DALLAS

CINCINNAT

JOHN BALL

SAN ANTON

HOUSTON

ALEXANDRI

ATTLEBORO

ALEXANDRI

SEATTLE

ALEXANDRIT
KANSASCTY

ALEXANDRI
PHOENIX

28
28

12

19

17
20

12
12

13
23

16
16

24
13

27
16

Nov
Nov

Jan
Jan

Jan
Jan

Feb
Mar

Feb
May

Mar
Mar

Apr
Aug

May
Oct
Dec

Sep
Dec

Sep
Nov

Feb
Oct

2007
2007

2008
2008

2008
2008

2008
2008

2008
2010

2008
2008

2008
2009

2007
2007
2009

2007
2008

2007
2008

2008
2008

HO0755

303341

303344

08H937

08H938

210060

303363

AQ08053

25018

AV0260

207104

AV0281

202999

AV0282
A08034

AV0290
11211

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

pg. 66



651

652

653

654

655

656

657

658

659

660

661

27

27

19

19

19

15

Feb

Feb

Mar

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

May

May

Jul

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

430

430

460

460

460

460

460

460

495

495

457

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population
Report ordered by: Studbook Number

429

429

459

459

459

459

459

459

344

344

458

ALEXANDRI

ALEXANDRI
PHOENIX

WINNIPEG

WINNIPEG

ROCKTON

WINNIPEG
ROCKTON

WINNIPEG
ROCKTON

WINNIPEG
ROCKTON

WINNIPEG

EUREKA

ATASCADER

EUREKA

WINNIPEG

27
18

27
16

19
19

19
15

15
24

Feb
May

Feb
Oct

Mar
Mar

Apr
Sep

Apr
Aug

Apr
Aug

Apr
Aug

Apr
Jun

May
Jun

May
Jul

Jul
Aug

2008
2008

2008
2008

2008
2008

2008
2008

2008
2008

2008
2008

2008
2008

2008
2008

2008
2009

2008
2008

2008
2008

AV0291

AV0292
11212

J00024

JO0019

J00021

Jo0020

J00022

Jo0023

080506

B0OS017

080507

J00135

1tf

1tf

1tf

1tf

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death
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662

663

664

665

666

667

668

669

670

671

672

673

26

26

26

26

14

14

14

21

24

25

12

Aug

Aug

Aug

Aug

Jan

Jan

Jan

Dec

Dec

Dec

May

Oct

2008

2008

2008

2008

2009

2009

2009

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

336

336

336

336

430

430

430

465

465

465

237

237

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population
Report ordered by: Studbook Number

354

354

354

354

429

429

429

462

462

462

183

183

MILWAUKEE

MILWAUKEE

MILWAUKEE

MILWAUKEE

WILD WRLD

ALEXANDRI
ALAMO

ALEXANDRI
ALAMO

ALEXANDRI
FORTWORTH

PUEBLA

PUEBLA

PUEBLA

JOHN BALL

JOHN BALL

26
27

26
18

26
22

26
22

21

24
12

Aug
Aug

Aug
Sep

Aug
Sep

Aug
Apr

Jan
May

Jan
May

Jan
Aug

Dec

Dec
Jan

Dec
Jan

May
May

Oct
Oct

2008
2008

2008
2008

2008
2008

2008
2009

2009
2009

2009
2009

2009
2009

2008

2008
2009

2008
2009

2008
2008

2008
2008

B4328

B4329

B4330

B4331

8877

AV0326
00194

AV0327
00195

AV0328
205998

7047

7048

7049

303417

303472

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death
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674

675

676

677

678

679

680

681

682

683

21

26

20

20

21

13

13

13

13

Jan

Jan

Mar

Mar

Mar

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Jan

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2003

237

237

549

549

549

71

71

71

71

UNK

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

183

183

502

502

502

72

72

72

72

UNK

JOHN BALL

JOHN BALL

BUSCH TAM
PRIVATE

BUSCH TAM
PRIVATE

BUSCH TAM
METROZOO

AUDUBON
NASHV Z0OO

AUDUBON
NASHV zZ0O

AUDUBON

AUDUBON
DENVER
AUDUBON
SACRAMNTO

GUERRERO
SAFARI W
WILD WRLD

21
29

26
26

20
14

20
14

21
30
13

16

13
16

13
23

13

13

11
19

Jan
Jan

Jan
Jan

Mar
May

Mar
May

Mar
Jul

Apr
Mar

Apr
Mar

Apr
Mar

Apr
Apr
Jul
Nov

Jan
Dec
Nov
Feb

2009
2009

2009
2009

2009
2009

2009
2009

2009
2009

2009
2011

2009
2011

2009
2012

2009
2011
2011
2011

2003
2004
2011
2013

303502

303503

64049

64050

64052
B90233

102788
3479

102789
3480

102790

102791
A11058
102791
201783

204061

9553

1tf

1tf

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer
Death
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Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population
Report ordered by: Studbook Number

684 F ~ Jan 2003 UNK UNK GUERRERO ~ Jan 2003 Hatch
SAFARI W 11 Dec 2004 204062 Transfer

685 ? 31 Mar 2009 535 UNK SAFARI W 31 Mar 2009 209017 Hatch

7 Apr 2009 Death

686 ? 25 Apr 2009 237 183 JOHN BALL 25 Apr 2009 303515 Hatch

28 Apr 2009 Death

687 M 4 May 2009 430 429 ALEXANDRI 4 May 2009 AV0355 Hatch
JACKSON 10 Nov 2009 200936 Transfer

688 F 4 May 2009 430 429 ALEXANDRI 4 May 2009 AV0356 Hatch
JACKSON 10 Nov 2009 200937 Transfer

689 F 4 May 2009 430 429 ALEXANDRI 4 May 2009 AV0357 Hatch
ALAMO 4 Jun 2010 Transfer

690 F 4 May 2009 430 429 ALEXANDRI 4 May 2009 AV0358 Hatch
ALAMO 4 Jun 2010 Transfer

691 ? 6 May 2009 495 344 EUREKA 6 May 2009 090512 Hatch

13 May 2009 Death

692 M 6 May 2009 495 344 EUREKA 6 May 2009 090513 Hatch
SAFARI W 24 Jun 2012 212040 Transfer

693 ? 6 May 2009 495 344 EUREKA 6 May 2009 090514 Hatch

15 May 2009 Death

694 ? 6 May 2009 495 344 EUREKA 6 May 2009 090515 Hatch

7 Oct 2009 Death

pg. 70



695

696

697

698

699

700

701

702

703

704

705

11

27

14

14

15

16

16

16

16

12

May

May

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jul

Jul

2010

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

430

138

460

460

460

549

549

549

549

139

535

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

429

548

459

459

459

502

502

502

502

332

UNK

ALEXANDRI
HATTIESBG

CALDWELL

WINNIPEG

ST LOUIS

NZP-WASH

WINNIPEG

WINNIPEG

BUSCH TAM

CARVALHO

BUSCH TAM

CARVALHO

BUSCH TAM

CARVALHO

BUSCH TAM
CARVALHO

LOUISVILL

SAFARI W

11
24

27
8

14
25
9

14
26

12
18

May
Jul

May
Jun

Jun
May
Feb

Jun
Aug

Jun
Aug

Jun
Aug

Jun
Aug
Jun

Aug

Jun
Aug

Jul
Jul

Jul
Jul

2010 AV0390

2012

2009
2009

2009
2010
2011

2009
2009

2009
2009

2009
2009

2009
2009
2009

2009

2009
2009

2009
2009

2009
2009

349

106441

K00068

108044

215925

K00069

K00070

64185

64184

64187

64186

202362

209150

1tf

1tf

1tf

1tf

1tf

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death
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706

707

708

709

710

711

712

713

714

715

716

117

25

26

16

16

16

16

16

19

22

27

27

Aug

Aug

Feb

Feb

Feb

Feb

Feb

May

May

May

May

May

2009

2009

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

138

138

UNK

549

549

549

549

604

138

138

43

43

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

548

548

UNK

502

502

502

502

624

548

548

623

623

CALDWELL 25
7

CALDWELL 26
3

BUSCH TAM 16
25

BUSCH TAM 16

BUSCH TAM 16

18

BUSCH TAM 16
24

BUSCH TAM 16
24

BIRMINGHM 2

CALDWELL 19

29

CALDWELL 22

SANDIEGOZ 27

TUCSON 1

SANDIEGOZ 27

Aug
Sep

Aug
Oct

Feb
Feb

Feb
Mar

Feb
Feb

Feb
Feb

Feb
Feb

May
May

May
May

May
Jun

May
Feb

May
Jun

2009
2009

2009
2009

2010
2010

2010
2010

2010
2010

2010
2010

2010
2010

2010
2010

2010
2010

2010
2010

2010
2011

2010
2010

106536

106520

64484

64485

64481

64482

64483

210034

106653

106659

310111

B11042

310112

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death
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718

719

720

721

722

723

124

725

726

127

728

729

28

28

29

29

31

31

31

31

19

19

May

May
May
May

Jul

Jul

Jul

Jul

Aug

Aug

Sep

Sep

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

535

535

535

535

460

460

460

460

460

460

139

139

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

683

683

683

683

459

459

459

459

459

459

332

332

SAFARI W

SAFARI W

SAFARI W

SAFARI W

WINNIPEG

WINNIPEG

SARGENT

WINNIPEG

WINNIPEG

WINNIPEG

WINNIPEG

LOUISVILL

LOUISVILL

28
24

28

29

29

31
14

31
10

19

19
21

May
Oct

May
May
May

Jul
Nov

Jul
Jun

Jul
Sep

Jul
Sep

Aug
Aug

Aug
Aug

Sep

Sep
Oct

2010
2012

2010

2010

2010

2010
2010

2010
2011

2010
2010

2010
2010

2010
2010

2010
2010

2010

2010
2010

210042

210043

210045

210046

L00146

L00147

100148

L00149

L00150

L00151

202407

202408

1tf

Hatch
Death

Hatch

Hatch

Hatch

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch

Hatch
Death
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730

731

732

733

734

735

736

737

738

739

740

20

22

22

10

Sep

Nov

Nov

Feb

Feb

Feb

May

May

May

May

May

2010

2010

2010

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

139

138

138

43

43

43

430

430

285

285

285

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population
Report ordered by: Studbook Number

332

548

548

623

623

623

429

429

363

363

363

LOUISVILL

CALDWELL

CALDWELL

SANDIEGOZ

SANDIEGOZ

SANDIEGOZ

ALEXANDRI

ALEXANDRI

LOSANGELE

LITCHFIEL

LOSANGELE

LOSANGELE
LITCHFIEL

20
4

22
15

22
22

10
10

Sep
Oct

Nov
Dec

Nov
Nov

Feb
Feb

Feb
Feb

Feb
Feb

May
May

May
May

May
Apr

May
Feb

May
Apr

2010
2010

2010
2010

2010
2010

2011
2011

2011
2011

2011
2011

2011
2011

2011
2011

2011
2012

2011
2012

2011
2012

202409

106762

106763

311011

311012

311013

AV0411

AV0412

992378

992379

992380

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
1tf Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
1tf Transfer
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741

742

743

744

745

146

147

748

749

750

751

10

12

13

13

21

20

15

May

May

May

May

Oct

Mar

Aug

Aug

Aug

Sep

Oct

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

285

43

43

43

604

602

212

212

212

138

604

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population

Report ordered by: Studbook Number

363

623

623

623

624

531

171

171

171

548

624

LOSANGELE

SANDIEGOZ

TRACY AV

SANDIEGOZ
BIODOME

SANDIEGOZ
ATTLEBORO

BIRMINGHM

DALLAS

BATONROUG

MEMPHIS

TUCSON

MEMPHIS

MEMPHIS

CALDWELL

BIRMINGHM

10
16

12
9

13
26

13
26

21
15
14

May
May

May
Nov

May
Jun

May
Jan

Oct
Nov

Dec

Mar
Mar

Aug
Mar

Aug

Aug
Aug

Sep

Oct

2011
2011

2011
2011

2011
2012

2011
2012

2011
2012
2012

2012
2012

2012
2013

2012

2012
2012

2012

2012

992381

311126

2430

311127
2847

311138
212815

211116

12M412

10650

23501

B13087

23500

23499

107110

212111

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch

Hatch
Death

Hatch

Hatch

pg.- 75



Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Historical Population
Report ordered by: Studbook Number

752 F 15 Oct 2012 604 624 BIRMINGHM 15 Oct 2012 212112 Hatch
753 F 23 Feb 2013 43 623 SANDIEGOZ 23 Feb 2013 313685 Hatch
754 F 23 Feb 2013 43 623 SANDIEGOZ 23 Feb 2013 313689 Hatch
;;;ZLS: 188.187.363 _(;;8) o i o o o )

pg. 76



Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Living as of November 30, 2012
Report ordered by: Current/last location (alphabetical)

Stud # | Sex | Hatch Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | Local ID | Event |Birth Origin |Tag/Band
ALAMO - Tennessee Safari Park, Alamo, Tennessee, USA
666 F 14 Jan 2009 430 429 ALEXANDRI 14 Jan 2009 AV0326 Hatch Captive Born
ALAMO 1 May 2009 00194 Transfer
667 F 14 Jan 2009 430 429 ALEXANDRI 14 Jan 2009 AV0327 Hatch Captive Born
ALAMO 1 May 2009 00195 Transfer
689 F 4 May 2009 430 429 ALEXANDRI 4 May 2009 AV0357 Hatch Captive Born
ALAMO 4 Jun 2010 Transfer
690 F 4 May 2009 430 429 ALEXANDRI 4 May 2009 AV0358 Hatch Captive Born
ALAMO 4 Jun 2010 Transfer
Totals: 0.4.0 (4)
ALEXANDRI - Alexandria Zoological Park, Alexandria, Louisiana, USA
429 F 17 Apr 2001 71 72 AUDUBON 17 Apr 2001 100187 Hatch Captive Born APZ 2306
ST PAUL 20 Oct 2001 2532 Transfer
ALEXANDRI 10 Apr 2003 AV0105 Transfer
430 M 23 Apr 2001 274 198 ORLANDO 23 Apr 2001 v Hatch Captive Born BLACK
ST PAUL 4 Dec 2001 2533 Transfer
ALEXANDRI 10 Apr 2003 AV0106 Transfer

Totals: 1.1.0 (2)

ATASCADER - Charles Paddock Zoo, Atascadero, California, USA
659 ? 19 May 2008 495 344 EUREKA 19 May 2008 080506 Hatch Captive Born
ATASCADER 2 Jun 2009 B09017 Transfer
Totals: 0.0.1 (1)
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Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Living as of November 30, 2012
Report ordered by: Current/last location (alphabetical)

ATTLEBORO - Capron Park Zoo, Attleboro, Massachusetts, USA

619 M 2 May 2007 430 429 ALEXANDRI 2 May 2007 AV0258 Hatch
ATTLEBORO 16 Oct 2007 207103 Transfer

744 F 13 May 2011 43 623 SANDIEGOZ 13 May 2011 311138 Hatch
ATTLEBORO 26 Jan 2012 212815 Transfer

Captive Born

Captive Born

AUDUBON - Audubon Zoo, New Orleans, Louisiana, USA

71 M ~ 1982 WILD WILD ARGENTINA ~ 1982 NONE Capture
YANIK AV ~ 1982 Transfer
AUDUBON 7 Sep 1983 622 Transfer
72 F ~ 1982 WILD WILD ARGENTINA ~ 1982 NONE Capture
YANIK AV ~ 1982 Transfer
AUDUBON 7 Sep 1983 623 Transfer

Wild Born

Wild Born

APZ 1990

APZ 1993

BATONROUG - Brec's Baton Rouge Zoo, Baker, Louisiana, USA

531 F 5 Jan 2004 71 72  AUDUBON 5 Jan 2004 101150 Hatch
BATONROUG 29 Jun 2004 9637 Transfer

602 M 6 Oct 2006 430 429 ALEXANDRI 6 Oct 2006 AV0238 Hatch
BATONROUG 6 Feb 2007 10126 Transfer

Totals: 1.1.0 (2)

Captive Born

Captive Born

APZ NOLA 2

BIODOME - Biodome De Montreal, Montreal, Quebec, Canada
743 F 13 May 2011 43 623 SANDIEGOZ 13 May 2011 311127 Hatch
BIODOME 26 Jun 2012 2847 Transfer
Totals: 0.1.0 (1)

Captive Born

718Silver

pg. 78



Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Living as of November 30, 2012
Report ordered by: Current/last location (alphabetical)

BIRMINGHM - Birmingham Zoo, Birmingham, Alabama, USA

604 M 6 Nov 2006 465 462 PUEBLA 6 Nov 2006 6195 Hatch Captive Born AFR. SAF A
DETROIT 19 Jul 2007 11979 Transfer
BIRMINGHM 20 Aug 2007 207097 Transfer

624 F 31 May 2007 139 46 LOUISVILL 31 May 2007 202255 Hatch Captive Born
BIRMINGHM 21 Jul 2008 208044 Transfer

751 F 15 Oct 2012 604 624 BIRMINGHM 15 Oct 2012 212111 Hatch Captive Born GREEN

752 F 15 Oct 2012 604 624 BIRMINGHM 15 Oct 2012 212112 Hatch Captive Born RED

Totals: 1.3.0 (4)

BROWNSVIL - Gladys Porter Zoo, Brownsville, Texas, USA
74 M 25 May 1982 18 17 SAN ANTON 25 May 1982 821555 Hatch Captive Born 6300
BROWNSVIL 19 May 1983 2056 Transfer

Totals: 1.0.0 (1)

BUSCH TAM - Busch Gardens, Tampa, Florida, USA

549 M 24 Jul 2004 255 181 SAN ANTON 24 Jul 2004 104028 Hatch Captive Born
CALDWELL 14 Jul 2005 105299 Transfer
BUSCH TAM 1 Nov 2005 62930 Transfer
631 M 24 Aug 2007 549 502 BUSCH TAM 24 Aug 2007 63580 Hatch Captive Born #1 BLUE

Totals: 2.0.0 (2)

CALDWELL - Caldwell Zoo, Tyler, Texas, USA

138 M 1 Sep 1987 20 11 BROWNSVIL 1 Sep 1987 3352 Hatch Captive Born RT10 RT W
CALDWELL 3 May 1990 001774 Transfer

548 F 23 Jul 2004 255 181 SAN ANTON 23 Jul 2004 104025 Hatch Captive Born 4998
CALDWELL 15 Jul 2005 105298 Transfer

750 ? 20 Sep 2012 138 548 CALDWELL 20 Sep 2012 107110 Hatch Captive Born

Totals: 1.1.1 (3)



Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Living as of November 30, 2012
Report ordered by: Current/last location (alphabetical)

CINCINNAT - Cincinnati Zoo & Botanical Garden, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA

601 F 6 Oct 2006 430 429 ALEXANDRI 6 Oct 2006 AV0237 Hatch Captive Born
CINCINNAT 5 Jun 2007 207027 Transfer

644 ? 26 Feb 2008 461 298 DALLAS 26 Feb 2008 08H938 Hatch Captive Born
CINCINNAT 5 May 2010 210060 Transfer

DALLAS - Dallas Zoo, Dallas, Texas, USA

461 M ~ 1999 WILD WILD S.AMERICA ~ 1999 NONE Capture Wild Born 273
EXOTINTER ~ 2000 Transfer
WINNIPEG 9 Feb 2000 A00349 Transfer
DALLAS 7 Nov 2002 02E587 Transfer

Totals: 1.0.0 (1)

DENVER - Denver Zoological Gardens, Denver, Colorado, USA

162 M ~ 1988 UNK UNK  UNKNOWN ~ 1988 Hatch Unk BirthType ORANGE/104
HIRAMCOLL ~ 1989 Transfer
NY BRONX 27 Jun 1989 892244 Transfer
ST LOUIS 30 Oct 1990 190395 Transfer
DENVER 24 Oct 2007 AQ07423 Transfer
540 F 15 May 2004 304 329 DREHER PA 15 May 2004 204117 Hatch Captive Born
TUCSON 22 Jun 2005 T55112 Transfer
DENVER 29 May 2013 13105 Transfer

Totals: 1.1.0 (2)

DETROIT - Detroit Zoological Institute, Royal Oak, Michigan, USA

452 M 31 Oct 2001 212 171 MEMPHIS 31 Oct 2001 20206 Hatch Captive Born METAL GREE
DETROIT 7 Nov 2002 10938 Transfer

603 F 6 Nov 2006 465 462 PUEBLA 6 Nov 2006 6194 Hatch Captive Born AFR. SAF A
DETROIT 19 Jul 2007 11977 Transfer



Palm Beach Zoo
24 Apr 1994

13 Oct 2003

24 Sep 2007

Crested Screamer Studbook

(Chauna torquata)

Locations: N. America/Mexico

Status: Living as of November 30, 2012
Report ordered by: Current/last location (alphabetical)

At Dreher Park,

108 109
304 329
430 429

West Palm Beach,

Apr
Nov
Mar

Oct

Sep
May

1994
1994
2010

2003

2007
2008

Florida, USA

4207
201154
210015

203218

AV0279
208077

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch

Hatch
Transfer

Captive

Captive

Captive

Born

Born

Born

64-DZP

24 Jun 2001

24 Sep 2007

El Paso Zoo, El Paso, Texas, USA

321 332

430 429

Jun
Dec

Sep
May

2001
2001

2007
2008

19450
200300

AV0280
200836

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Captive

Captive

Born

Born

METAL #2

- Sequoia Park Zoo,

6 Feb 1997

7 May 2002

Eureka, California, USA

261 269

116 54

Feb
Jul

May
Oct

1997
1997

2002
2003

201263
970709

200775
031050

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Captive

Captive

Born

Born

11 GREEN

Fort Worth Zoological Park, Ft Worth,

14 Jan 2009

430 429

USA
Jan
Aug

AV0328
205998

Hatch
Transfer

Born

DREHER PA -
261 M
524 F
636 M

Totals: 2.1

EL PASO -
447 M
635 F

Totals: 1.1

EUREKA
344 F
495 M

Totals: 1.1

FORTWORTH -
668 M

Totals: 1.0.

HOUSTON -
646 M

Totals: 1.0.

Houston Zoological Gardens,

13 Apr 2008

255 181

Houston, Texas,

DETROIT 24
SACRAMNTO 10
DREHER PA 9
DREHER PA 13
ALEXANDRI 24
DREHER PA 6
HOUSTON 24
EL PASO 19
ALEXANDRI 24
EL PASO 7
SACRAMNTO 6
EUREKA 3
SEATTLE 7
EUREKA 13
Texas,

ALEXANDRI 14
FORTWORTH 6

USA
SAN ANTON 13
HOUSTON 23

Apr
Aug

A08053
25018

Hatch
Transfer

Born



Crested Screamer Studbook

(Chauna torquata)

Locations: N. America/Mexico

Status: Living as of November 30, 2012
Report ordered by: Current/last location (alphabetical)

JACKSON - Jackson Zoological Park, Jackson, Mississippi, USA
687 M 4 May 2009 430 429 ALEXANDRI 4 May 2009 AV0355
JACKSON 10 Nov 2009 200936

688 F 4 May 2009 430 429 ALEXANDRI 4 May 2009 AV0356
JACKSON 10 Nov 2009 200937
Totals: 1.1.0 (2)

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Captive

Captive

Born

Born

JACKSONVL - Jacksonville Zoological Gardens, Jacksonville, Florida, USA
578 F 22 Sep 2005 274 507 ORLANDO 22 Sep 2005 SCS270
JACKSONVL 13 Apr 2010 610332

579 M 23 Sep 2005 274 507 ORLANDO 23 Sep 2005 sCs271
JACKSONVL 13 Apr 2010 610331

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Captive

Captive

Born

Born

SWE499

SWE 498

JOHN BALL - John Ball Zoological Garden, Grand Rapids, Michigan, USA
237 M 28 Jun 1993 49 80 DALLAS 28 Jun 1993 938372
JOHN BALL 29 Apr 1994 301343

Totals: 1.0.0 (1)

Hatch
Transfer

Born

16-YELLOW

KANSASCTY - Kansas City Zoological Park, Kansas City, Missouri, USA
617 M 8 Apr 2007 255 181 SAN ANTON 8 Apr 2007 A07014
KANSASCTY 26 Feb 2009 A09001

649 F 24 Sep 2007 430 429 ALEXANDRI 24 Sep 2007 AvV0282
KANSASCTY 13 Nov 2008 A08034
Totals: 1.1.0 (2)

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Captive

Captive

Born

Born

4911

KNOXVILLE - Knoxville Zoological Gardens, Knoxville, Tennessee, USA
259 F 21 Feb 1994 43 44 SANDIEGOZ 21 Feb 1994 394012
KNOXVILLE 30 Jun 1994 467

Hatch
Transfer

Born

ORANGE



Crested Screamer Studbook

(Chauna torquata)

Locations: N. America/Mexico

Status: Living as of November 30, 2012
Report ordered by: Current/last location (alphabetical)

LOSANGELE - Los Angeles Zoo, Los Angeles, California,
285 M 9 Oct 1994 116 54 SEATTLE

LOSANGELE

363 F 25 Sep 1997 261 269 SACRAMNTO

LOSANGELE

USA

9 Oct 1994
20 Jun 1996

25 Sep 1997
19 Mar 1998

940318
96345

201287
985242

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Captive

Captive

Born

Born

LAZ13

LAZ15

LOUISVILL - Louisville Zoological Garden, Louisville,

139 M ~ 1989 20 11 BROWNSVIL
NZP-WASH

LOUISVILL

332 F 27 Jul 1996 15 46 LOUISVILL
HOUSTON

LOUISVILL

728 M 19 Sep 2010 139 332 LOUISVILL

Kentucky,

3
30

27
5
10

19

May
Aug

Jul
Feb
Jul

Sep

1989
1990
2006

1996
1997
2008

2010

USA

3353
211261
202208

201193
16682
201193

202407

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Transfer

Hatch

Captive

Captive

Born

Born

Born

11 RT WING

46 METAL

#91 PINK

MANHATTAN - Sunset Zoo, Manhattan, Kansas, USA

483 M 23 Jun 2001 321 332 HOUSTON
MANHATTAN

494 F 23 Apr 2002 274 198 ORLANDO
MANHATTAN

Totals: 1.1.0 (2)

23
24

23
26

Jun
Jan

Apr
Sep

2001
2002

2002
2002

19447
200204

SCs267
200220

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Captive

Captive

Born

Born
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MEMPHIS - Memphis

171 F 18
212 M 22
748 M 5

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Living as of November 30, 2012
Report ordered by: Current/last location (alphabetical)

Zoological Garden & Aquarium, Memphis, Tennessee, USA

Feb 1990 108 109 DETROIT 18 Feb 1990 3224 Hatch
SAN ANTON 11 Oct 1990 901018 Transfer
MEMPHIS 9 Dec 1992 13404 Transfer

Jun 1992 15 46 LOUISVILL 22 Jun 1992 200709 Hatch
MEMPHIS 10 Dec 1992 13406 Transfer

Aug 2012 212 171 MEMPHIS 5 Aug 2012 23500 Hatch

Captive

Captive

Captive

Born

Born

Born

METRORICH - Metro
566 F 18

569 M 19

Richmond Zoo, Moseley, WA, USA

Sep 2004 336 354 MILWAUKEE 18 Sep 2004 B4070 Hatch
METRORICH 27 Apr 2006 106047 Transfer

Sep 2004 336 354 MILWAUKEE 19 Sep 2004 B4073 Hatch
METRORICH 27 Apr 2006 106046 Transfer

Captive

Captive

Born

Born

METROZOO - Miami Metrozoo, Miami, Florida, USA

391 M 3

678 F 21

Feb 1999 96 160 SAN ANTON 3 Feb 1999 990205 Hatch
BIRMINGHM 26 May 2001 B01021 Transfer
METROZOO 17 Mar 2009 B90042 Transfer

Mar 2009 549 502 BUSCH TAM 21 Mar 2009 64052 Hatch
METROZOO 30 Jul 2009 B90233 Transfer

Born

Born

MILWAUKEE - Milwaukee County Zoological Gardens, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, USA

336 M 5

354 F 13

Nov 1996 144 145 GULF BREZ 5 Nov 1996 A1925 Hatch
MILWAUKEE 24 Jun 1998 B3600 Transfer

May 1997 212 171 MEMPHIS 13 May 1997 16863 Hatch
MILWAUKEE 18 Jun 1998 B3592 Transfer

Captive

Captive

Born

Born

BLUE

RED 25



Crested Screamer Studbook

(Chauna torquata)

Locations: N. America/Mexico

Status: Living as of November 30, 2012
Report ordered by: Current/last location (alphabetical)

NASHV ZOO - Nashville Zoo At Grassmere, Nashville, Tennessee,

679 M 13 Apr 2009 71 72 AUDUBON
NASHV Z0OO

680 F 13 Apr 2009 71 72 AUDUBON
NASHV ZOO

13
16

13
16

Apr
Mar

Apr
Mar

USA
2009
2011

2009
2011

102788
3479

102789
3480

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Captive

Captive

Born

Born

NZP-WASH - National Zoological Park - Wash, Washington,

620 F 2 May 2007 430 429 ALEXANDRI
NZP-WASH
697 M 14 Jun 2009 460 459 WINNIPEG
ST LOUIS
NZP-WASH

District of Columbia,

2
19

14
25
9

May
Nov

Jun
May
Feb

2007
2007

2009
2010
2011

AV0259
215710

K00068
108044
215925

USA
Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Captive

Captive

Born

Born

7631

OMAHA - Omaha's Henry Doorly Zoo, Omaha, Nebraska, USA
489 M 6 Mar 2002 71 72  AUDUBON
OMAHA
Totals: 1.0.0 (1)

100479
13405

Hatch
Transfer

Born

APZ 2176

ORLANDO - Sea World Orlando, Orlando, Florida, USA
274 M 11 Jul 1994 96 160 SAN ANTON
ORLANDO
BUSCH TAM
ORLANDO

507 F 7 Mar 2003 71 72 AUDUBON
ORLANDO
BUSCH TAM
ORLANDO

11
30
15
16

Jul
Mar
Jan
Jun

Mar
Jul
Jan
Jun

1994
1995
2008
2009

2003
2003
2008
2009

940714
SCS252

63680
SCS252

100884
SCsS268

63681
SCsS268

Hatch

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Captive

Born

Born

BLUE

2194
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Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Living as of November 30, 2012
Report ordered by: Current/last location (alphabetical)

PHOENIX - Phoenix Zoo, Phoenix, Arizona, USA

650 M 27 Feb 2008 430 429 ALEXANDRI 27 Feb 2008 AV0290 Hatch
PHOENIX 16 Oct 2008 11211 Transfer

652 F 27 Feb 2008 430 429 ALEXANDRI 27 Feb 2008 AV0292 Hatch
PHOENIX 16 Oct 2008 11212 Transfer

Totals: 1.1.0 (2)

Captive

Captive

Born

Born

SILVER #38

SILVER #36

PUEBLA - Africam Safari, Puebla, Mexico

462 F ~ 1988 UNK UNK BUENOSAIR ~ 1988 Hatch
PUEBLA 12 Aug 1995 2355 Transfer
465 M ~ 1989 UNK UNK BUENOSAIR ~ 1989 Hatch
PUEBLA 12 Aug 1995 2358 Transfer
472 M 10 Aug 2000 465 462 PUEBLA 10 Aug 2000 3628 Hatch
669 F 21 Dec 2008 465 462 PUEBLA 21 Dec 2008 7047 Hatch

Captive

Captive

Captive

Captive

Born

Born

Born

Born

A-130

A-133

Al122

A 195

SACRAMNTO - Sacramento Zoo, Sacramento, California, USA

257 M 21 Feb 1994 43 44 SANDIEGOZ 21 Feb 1994 394010 Hatch
CROFT L 24 May 1994 Transfer
DENVER 6 Jun 1995 950225 Transfer
SACRAMNTO 15 Oct 2009 201671 Transfer

682 F 13 Apr 2009 71 72  AUDUBON 13 Apr 2009 102791 Hatch
DENVER 7 Apr 2011 A11058 Transfer
AUDUBON 13 Jul 2011 102791 Transfer
SACRAMNTO 3 Nov 2011 201783 Transfer

Captive

Born

Born

84LYE
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Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Living as of November 30, 2012
Report ordered by: Current/last location (alphabetical)

SAFARI W - Safari West, Santa Rosa, California, USA

684 F ~ Jan 2003 UNK UNK GUERRERO ~ Jan 2003 Hatch Captive Born BLUE
SAFARI W 11 Dec 2004 204062 Transfer

692 M 6 May 2009 495 344 EUREKA 6 May 2009 090513 Hatch Captive Born SILVER (2)
SAFARI W 24 Jun 2012 212040 Transfer

719 F 28 May 2010 535 683 SAFARI W 28 May 2010 210043 Hatch Captive Born

720 F 29 May 2010 535 683 SAFARI W 29 May 2010 210045 Hatch Captive Born

721 ? 29 May 2010 535 683 SAFARI W 29 May 2010 210046 Hatch Captive Born

Totals: 1.3.1 (5)

SAN ANTON - San Antonio Zool Gardens & Aquarium, San Antonio, Texas, USA

96 M ~ 1984 WILD WILD ARGENTINA ~ 1984 NONE Capture Wild Born OKCL 25
SDBIMPORT ~ 1985 Transfer
OKLAHOMA 3 May 1986 368701 Transfer
SAN ANTON 7 Oct 1987 871023 Transfer

181 F 28 Jul 1990 49 80 DALLAS 28 Jul 1990 906876 Hatch Captive Born
CALDWELL 28 Aug 1996 003873 Transfer
SAN ANTON 30 Jan 2003 J03020 Transfer

255 M 13 Feb 1994 96 160 SAN ANTON 13 Feb 1994 940226 Hatch Captive Born 4904
CL SPR AV 26 Jul 1996 Transfer
SAN ANTON 27 Jan 2002 940226 Transfer
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Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Living as of November 30, 2012
Report ordered by: Current/last location (alphabetical)

SANDIEGOZ - San Diego Zoological Garden, San Diego, California, USA

43 M 1 Jan 1980 WILD WILD S.AMERICA ~ 1980 NONE Capture Wild Born
ALENTADO ~ 1981 Transfer
SANDIEGOZ 5 Feb 1982 082096 Transfer
623 F 30 May 2007 139 46 LOUISVILL 30 May 2007 202254 Hatch Captive Born
SANDIEGOZ 19 Jun 2008 308155 Transfer
753 F 23 Feb 2013 43 623 SANDIEGOZ 23 Feb 2013 313685 Hatch Captive Born TP0O00754C8
754 F 23 Feb 2013 43 623 SANDIEGOZ 23 Feb 2013 313689 Hatch Captive Born TPOOO07537F

Totals: 1.3.0 (4)

SANTA ANA - Santa Ana Zoo, Santa Ana, California, USA
559 M 18 Oct 2004 285 363 LOSANGELE 18 Oct 2004 990976 Hatch Captive Born LAZ 16
SANTA ANA 6 Sep 2006 B06022 Transfer
Totals: 1.0.0 (1)

SEATTLE - Woodland Park Zoological Gardens, Seattle, WA, USA

116 M 5 Apr 1986 18 17 SAN ANTON 5 Apr 1986 860422 Hatch Captive Born 4176
SEATTLE 31 Oct 1991 910512 Transfer
26 Feb 2007 910512 Transfer
648 F 24 Sep 2007 430 429 ALEXANDRI 24 Sep 2007 AV0281 Hatch Captive Born
SEATTLE 3 Dec 2008 202999 Transfer

SEDGWICK - Sedgwick County Zoo, Wichita, Kansas, USA

438 M 19 May 2001 285 363 LOSANGELE 19 May 2001 990423 Hatch Captive Born YELLOW 8
SEDGWICK 21 Nov 2002 10284 Transfer

591 F 7 Jul 2006 430 429 ALEXANDRI 7 Jul 2006 AV0223 Hatch Captive Born RED 55
CINCINNAT 5 Jun 2007 207028 Transfer
SEDGWICK 29 Apr 2010 12897 Transfer



SOUTHBEND - Potawatomi Zoo,
496 M 23 May 2002

512 F 7 Apr 2003

Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Living as of November 30, 2012
Report ordered by: Current/last location (alphabetical)

South Bend, Indiana, USA

Captive Born

Captive Born

ST LOUIS - St Louils Zoological Park, St Louis, Missouri, USA

289 F 27 Oct 1994

457 M ~ 1999

Captive Born

Captive Born

TRACY AV - Tracy Aviary, Salt Lake City, Utah, USA

742 M 12 May 2011

Totals:

Captive Born

TUCSON - Reid Park Zoo, Tucson,

716 M 27 May 2010
747 F 5 Aug 2012
Totals: 1.1.0 (2)

96 160 SAN ANTON 23 May 2002 Y02142 Hatch
SOUTHBEND 9 Apr 2004 24019 Transfer
321 332 HOUSTON 7 Apr 2003 20416 Hatch
SOUTHBEND 28 Oct 2003 23055 Transfer
27 47 DENVER 27 Oct 1994 940562 Hatch
ST LOUIS 1 Nov 2007 106116 Transfer
UNK UNK PARAGUAY ~ 1999 Hatch
EXOTINTER ~ 2000 Transfer
WINNIPEG 9 Feb 2000 A00348 Transfer
ST LOUIS 26 May 2010 108043 Transfer
43 623 SANDIEGOZ 12 May 2011 311126 Hatch
TRACY AV 9 Nov 2011 2430 Transfer
Arizona, USA
43 623 SANDIEGOZ 27 May 2010 310111 Hatch
TUCSON 1 Feb 2011 B11042 Transfer
212 171 MEMPHIS 5 Aug 2012 23501 Hatch
TUCSON 7 Mar 2013 B13087 Transfer

Captive Born

Captive Born

393
156
SDZ 741
723
PINK 11
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Crested Screamer Studbook
(Chauna torquata)
Locations: N. America/Mexico
Status: Living as of November 30, 2012
Report ordered by: Current/last location (alphabetical)

WILD WRLD - Wildlife World Zoo, Litchfield Park, Arizona, USA

266 M 12 Jun 1994 15 46 LOUISVILL 12 Jun 1994 200894 Hatch
WILD WRLD 8 Dec 1994 4623 Transfer
535 M 4 May 2004 391 184 BIRMINGHM 4 May 2004 204030 Hatch
SAFARI W 2 Nov 2005 205048 Transfer
WILD WRLD 19 Nov 2011 9552 Transfer
571 F 10 Apr 2005 255 181 SAN ANTON 10 Apr 2005 A05009 Hatch
WILD WRLD 10 Jan 2006 7791 Transfer
665 F 26 Aug 2008 336 354 MILWAUKEE 26 Aug 2008 B4331 Hatch
WILD WRLD 22 Apr 2009 8877 Transfer

Captive Born

Captive Born

Captive Born

Captive Born

GOLD WWZ9

WWZ#98

GOLD 10

RED

TOTALS: 52.51.4 (107)
50 Institutions

pg. 90



ALAMO

ALEXANDRI

ATTLEBORO

AUDUBON

BATONROUG

BIODOME

BIRMINGHM

BROWNSVIL

LOCATION GLOSSARY Crested Screamer Studbook
2013

Tennessee Safari Park
637 Conley Road, Alamo, Tennessee, USA, 38001
(731)696-4423 Fax(731)696-2400 tnsafaripark@gmail.com
Contact: Jon Conley
Alexandria Zoological Park
P.0. Box 71, Alexandria, Louisiana, USA, 71301-4240
(318)473-1143 fax:(318)473-1149 lisa.laskoski@cityofalex.com
Contact: Lisa Laskoski
Capron Park Zoo
201 County St., Attleboro, Massachusetts, USA, 02703
(508)222-3047 fax:(508)223-2208 Zoo@cityofattelboro.us
Contact : Brenda Young
Audubon Zoo
P.0. Box 4327, New Orleans, Louisiana, USA, 70178-4327
(504)861-5124 fax:(504)866-0819
Contact:
BREC's Baton Rouge Zoo
P.0. Box 60, Baker, Louisiana, USA, 70704-0060
(225)775-3877 ext.213 fax:(225)775-3931 swinslow@brzoo.org
Contact: Sam Winslow
Biodome de Montreal
4777 Pierre De-Coubertin, Montreal, Quebec, HIV 1B3
514-868-3043 fax:514-868-5001 spepin@ville.montreal.qgc.ca
Contact: Serge Pepin
Birmingham Zoo
2630 Cahaba Rd., Birmingham, Alabama, USA, 35223
(205)879-0409 fax:(205)879-9426 cpinger@birminghamzoo.com
Contact: Cindy Pinger
Gladys Porter Zoo
500 Ringgold St. Brownsville, TX, USA, 78520
956-504-2895 cadams@gpz.org
Contact: Colette Adams
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BUSCH TAM

CALDWELL

CINCINNAT

DALLAS

DENVER

DETROIT

DREHER PA

EL PASO

EUREKA

Busch Gardens

3605 Bougainvillea Ave., Tampa, Florida, USA, 33612

(813)987-5588 fax:(813)987-5548 Laura.V.wittish@buschgardens.com
Contact: Laura Wittish

Caldwell Zoo

P.0. Box 4280, Tyler, Texas, USA, 75712-4280

(903)593-0121-223 fax:(903)592-0351 pblak@cladwellzoo.org
Contact: Patty Blake

Cincinnati Zoo & Botanical Garden

3400 Vine St., Cincinnati, Ohio, USA, 45220-1399

(513)4759-6153 fax:(513)559-7791
Contact:

Dallas Zoo

650 South R.L. Thornton Freeway, Dallas, Texas, USA, 75203-3013

(469)554-7240 fax:(469)554-7381 Chris.Brown@dallascityhall.com
Contact: Chris Brown

Denver Zoological Gardens

City Park, Denver, Colorado, USA, 80205-4899

(303)376-4915 fax:(303)376-4801 mjwillis@denverzoo.org
Contact: Mary Jo Willis

Detroit Zoological Society

8450 W. 10 Mile Rd. Royal Oak, Michigan, USA, 48067 (248)541-5717-3128 fax:(248)398-0504

TSchneider@detroitzoo.org

Contact: Tom Schneider

Palm Beach Zoo at Dreher Park

1301 Summit Blvd., West Palm Beach, Florida, USA, 33405-3098

(561)533-0887 fax:(561)585-6085 Klovett@palmbeachzoo.org
Contact: Keith Lovett

E1l Paso Zoo

4001 East Paisano, E1 Paso, Texas, USA, 79905-4223

(915)532-8156 fax:(915)521-1857 Kisedajj@elpasotexas.gov
Contact: John Kiseda

Sequoia Park Zoo

531 K St., Eureka, California, USA, 95501-1165

(707)441-4227 fax:(707)441-4237 Gziegler@ci.eureka.ca.gov
Contact: Gretchen Ziegler
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FORTWORTH

HOUSTON

JACKSON

JACKSONVL

JOHN BALL

KANSASCTY

KNOXVILLE

LOSANGELE

LOUISVILL

Fort Worth Zoological Park

1989 Colonial Parkway, Ft. Worth, Texas, USA 76110-6640

(817)871-7000 fax (817)871-7012 kunger@fortworthzoo.org
Contact: Katy Unger

Houston Zoological Gardens

1513 N MacGregor, Houston, Texas, USA, 77030

(713)533-6565 fax:(713)284-1329 Hbailey@houstonzoo.org
Contact: Hannah Bailey

Jackson Zoological Park

2918 W. Capital St., Jackson Mississippi, USA 39209

(601) 352-2585 fax(601)352-2594 dlwetzel@jacksonzoo.org
Contact: Dave Wetzel

Jacksonville Zoological Gardens

8605 Zoo Parkway, Jacksonville, Florida, USA 32218-5769

(904)757-5799-173 rosta@jacksonvillezoo.org

Contact: Alan Rost

John Ball Zoological Garden

1300 W. Fulton St., Grand Rapids, Michigan, USA, 49504-6100

(616)336-4316 fax:(616)336-3907 cheryl.dykstra@kentcountymi.gov
Contact: Cheryl Dykstra

The Kansas City Zoo

6800 Zoo Dr. Kansas City, Missorui, USA 64132-4605

816-513-4605 seanputney@fotzkc.org

Contact: Sean Putney

Knoxville Zoological Gardens

P.0. Box 6040, Knoxville, Tennessee, USA, 37914

(865)637-5331-392 fax:(865)637-1943 marmstrong@knoxville-zoo.org
Contact: Mark Armstrong

Los Angeles Zoo and Botanical Gardens

5333 Zoo Drive, Los Angeles, California, USA, 90027

323-644-4745 fax:323-662-9786 Susie.Kasielke@lacity.org

Contact: Susie Kasielke

Louisville Zoological Garden

PO Box 37250, Louisville, Kentucky, USA, 40233-7250

(502)238-5346 fax:(502)451-2196 Gary.Michael@louisvilleky.org
Contact: Gary Michael
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MANHATTAN

MEMPHIS

METRORICH

METROZ0O

MILWAUKEE

NASHVZ00

NZP-WASH

OMAHA

ORLANDO

Sunset Zoo

2333 Oak St., Manhattan, Kansas, USA, 66502-3824

(913)587-2737 fax:(785)587-2730 davoren@cimanhattan.ks.us
Contact: Brian Davoren

Memphis Zoological Garden & Aquarium

2000 Prentiss Place, Memphis, Tennessee, USA, 38112

(901)333-6500 fax:(901)725-9305 chesch@memphiszoo.org
Contact: Carol Hesch

Metro Richmond Zoo

8300 Beaver Ridge Road, Moseley, WA, USA, 23120

(804)739-5666 jmrzoo@gmail.com

Contact: Jim Andlin

Miami Metrozoo

12400 SW 152" St. Miami, Florida, USA 33177-1499

305-251-0400-84965 jdun@miamidade.gov

Contact: James Dunster

Milwaukee County Zoological Gardens

10001 W Bluemound Rd., Milwaukee, Wisconsin, USA, 53226-4384

(414)256-5449 fax:(414)256-5450 Alex.Waier@milwcnty.com
Contact: Alex Waier

Nashville Zoo, Inc.

3777 Nolensville Pike, Nashville, TN, USA, 37211

615-833-1534 (155) jdegraauw@nashvillezoo.org

Contact: Joe DeGraauw

National Zoological Park - Wash

Smithsonian Institution, Washington, District Of Columbia, USA, 20008 (202)673-4821

fax:(202)673-4607 HallagerS@si.edu

Contact: Sara Hallager

Omaha's Henry Doorly Zoo

3701 S 10th St., Omaha, Nebraska, USA, 68107-2200

(402)738-2068 fax:(402)733-4415 danc@omahazoo.org
Contact: Dan Cassidy

Sea World Orlando

7007 Sea World Dr., Orlando, Florida, USA, 32821-8097

(407)363-2662 fax:(407)345-5397 julie.ensor@seaworld.com
Contact: Julie Ensor / Stacey

pg. 93


mailto:davoren@cimanhattan.ks.us
mailto:chesch@memphiszoo.org
mailto:jmrzoo@gmail.com
mailto:Alex.Waier@milwcnty.com
mailto:jdegraauw@nashvillezoo.org
mailto:HallagerS@si.edu
mailto:danc@omahazoo.org
mailto:julie.ensor@seaworld.com

PHOENIX

PUEBLA

SACRAMNTO

SAFARI W

SAN ANTON

SANDIEGOZ

SANTA ANA

SEATTLE

Phoenix Zoo
455 N Galvin Pky, Phoenix, Arizona, USA. 85008-3431
602-914-4311 Jsills@thephxzoo.com

Contact: John Sills
Africam Safari
11 Oriente #2407, Puebla, Puebla, Mexico, 72007
52 2 281 70 00 256 cholguin@africamsafari.com.mx

Contact: Caroline Holguin
Sacramento Zoo
3930 W Land Park Dr., Sacramento, California, USA, 95822-1123
(916)808-7381 fax:(916)264-5887 shealy@saczoo.org

Contact: Susan Healy
Safari West
3115 Porter Creek Rd., Santa Rosa, California, USA, 95404
707/579-2551 Krobertson@safariwest.com

Contact: Kimberley Robertson
San Antonio Zool. Gardens & Aquarium
3903 N. St. Mary's Street, San Antonio, Texas, USA, 78212-3199
(210)734-7184-1301 fax:(210)734-7291 Curbirds@sazoo-aq.org

Contact: Josef San Miguel
San Diego Zoological Garden
P.0. Box 120551, San Diego, California, USA, 92112-0551
(619)557-3978 fax:(619)232-4117 Drimlinger@sandiegozoo.org

Contact: David Rimlinger
Santa Ana Zoo
1801 E Chestnut Ave., Santa Ana, California, USA, 92701-5001
(714)647-6575 fax:(714)953-7401 Efisher@santa-ana.org

Contact: Ethan Fisher
Woodland Park Zoological Gardens
5500 Phinney Ave N, Seattle, WA, USA, 98103-5897
(206)548-2507 fax:(206)233-7278 Mark.Myers@Zoo.org

Contact: Mark Myers
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SEDGWICK

SOUTHBEND

ST LOUIS

TRACYAV

TUCSON

WILD WRLD

Sedgwick County Zoo
5555 Zoo Blvd., Wichita, Kansas, USA, 67212-1698
(316)942-2212 fax:(316)942-3781 snewland@scz.org
Contact: Scott Newland
Potawatomi Zoo
500 S Greenlawn, South Bend, Indiana, USA, 46615
(574)245-6162 fax:(219)235-9080 Larriaga@southbendin.gov
Contact: Laura Arriaga
St. Louis Zoological Park
1 Government Dr., St. Louis, Missouri, USA, 63110-1395
(314)646-4825 fax:(314)647-7969 Macek@stlzoo.org
Contact: Michael Macek
Tracy Aviary
589 East 1300 South, Salt Lake City, UT, USA, 84105
801-596-8500 (114) DavidO@tracyaviary.org
Contact: David Orndorff
Reid Park Zoo
1100 S Randolph Way, Tucson, Arizona, USA, 85716
(520)791-3204 fax:(520)791-5378 Jimschnomeier@tucsonaz.gov
Contact: Jim Schnomeier
Wildlife World Zoo
Northern Ave. at State Route 303, Litchfield Park, Arizona, USA,
(623)935-5692-112 fax:(623)935-7499 jackewert@wildlifeworld.com

Contact: Jack Ewert

Total number of institutions: 50
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STUDBOOK DISCLAIMER

Copyright 1 October 2013 by the Saint Louis Zoo. All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced in hard copy, machine-
readable or other forms without advance written permission from the Saint Louis Zoo. Members of the Association of Zoos and Aquariums (AZA)
may copy this information for their own use as needed.

The information contained in this studbook has been obtained from numerous sources believed to be reliable. AZA and the Saint Louis Zoo make
a diligent effort to provide a complete and accurate representation of the data in its reports, publications, and services. However, AZA and the
Saint Louis Zoo do not guarantee the accuracy, adequacy, or completeness of any information. AZA and the Saint Louis Zoo make no warranties
or representations of any kind, express or implied, including but not limited to warranties of merchantability of fitness for particular purpose.
AZA and the Saint Louis Zoo disclaim all liability for errors or omissions that may exist and shall not be liable for any incidental, consequential,
or other damages (whether resulting from negligence or otherwise) including, without limitation, exemplary damages or lost profits arising out of
or in connection with the use of this publication.

Because the technical information provided in the studbook can easily be misread or misinterpreted unless properly analyzed, AZA and Saint

Louis Zoo strongly recommend that users of this information consult with the studbook keeper in all matters related to data analysis and
interpretation.
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